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Exclusion List 

2025-06-24 

CB European Quality Fund and CB Save Earth Fund exclusion list 

Company Country Reason(s) for exclusion ISIN 

(Y.Z) QUEENCO LTD. IL Gambling IL0003860116 

13 Jul Plantaze ad 
Podgorica 

ME Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco MEPLAPRA0PG3 

3R Petroleum Oleo e 
Gas S.A. 

BR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

BRRRRPACNOR5 

888 Holdings Public 
Limited Company 

GI Gambling GI000A0F6407 

A2A S.P.A. IT Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

IT0001233417 

AAR CORP. US Weapons manufacturing and sales US0003611052 

ABOITIZ EQUITY 
VENTURES INC. 

PH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

PHY0001Z1040 

Aboitiz Power Corp PH Production of coal or coal-based energy PHY0005M1090 

ABRAU-DURSO PAO RU Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco RU000A0JS5T7 

Abu Dhabi Ship 
Building PJSC 

AE Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

AEA000901016 

ACCEL 
ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 

US Gambling US00436Q1067 

ACEA S.P.A. IT Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

IT0001207098 

ACWA POWER 
Company SJSC 

SA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

SA15CGS10H12 

ADANI ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED 

IN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

INE423A01024 

Adani Ports and 
Special Economic Zone 
Ltd 

IN Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

INE742F01042 

ADANI POWER 
LIMITED 

IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE814H01011 

Addsino Co., Ltd. CN Weapons manufacturing and sales CNE000000DM5 

Adnams PLC GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GB0000075845 

ADVANTAGE ENERGY 
LTD. 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA00791P1071 

ADVINI SA FR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco FR0000053043 

Act ive  |   Eth ical   |   Long-term 
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AECC AVIATION 
POWER CO,LTD 

CN Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

CNE000000JW1 

Aerospace Industrial 
Development 
Corporation 

TW Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

TW0002634003 

AEROSTAR SA RO Weapons manufacturing and sales ROAEROACNOR5 

AEROVIRONMENT, 
INC. 

US Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

US0080731088 

AES Andes SA CL Production of coal or coal-based energy CL0001880955 

AES Andres B.V. ES Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

USN01007AA64 

AES Corp/The US Production of coal or coal-based energy US00130H1059  

Africa Oil Corp. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA00829Q1019 

African Distillers Ltd ZW Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ZW0009011025 

AFRICAN RAINBOW 
MINERALS LIMITED 

ZA Extracting and refining fossil fuels ZAE000054045 

AGL ENERGY LIMITED AU Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

AU000000AGL7 

AGTech Holdings 
Limited 

HK Gambling BMG0135Z1032 

AINSWORTH GAME 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 

AU Gambling AU000000AGI3 

Airbus SE NL Controversial weapons, Weapons 
manufacturing and sales, Nuclear 
weapons 

NL0000235190 

AKER BP ASA NO Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

NO0010345853 

AKSA ENERJI URETIM 
ANONIM SIRKETI 

TR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TREAKSN00011 

Aktienbrauerei 
Kaufbeuren 
Aktiengesellschaft 

DE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco DE0005013007 

Alabama Power 
Company 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US010392FM53 

ALAMOS GOLD INC. CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CA0115321089 

ALBANY 
INTERNATIONAL CORP. 

US Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

US0123481089 
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ALCOA CORPORATION US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US0138721065 

AL-EQBAL 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY PLC 

JO Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JO4104811016 

ALGONQUIN POWER & 
UTILITIES CORP. 

CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CA0158571053 

ALIMENTATION 
COUCHE-TARD INC. 

CA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CA01626P1484 

ALLETE, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US0185223007 

Allgaeuer Brauhaus 
Aktiengesellschaft 

DE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco DE0005035505 

ALLIANCE GLOBAL 
GROUP, INC. 

PH Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco, 
Gambling 

PHY003341054 

ALLIANT ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US0188021085 

ALLISON 
TRANSMISSION 
HOLDINGS, INC. 

US Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

US01973R1014 

ALLISON 
TRANSMISSION, INC. 

US Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

US019736AG29 

Allwyn International 
a.s. 

CZ Gambling CZ0003522930 

ALPHA 
METALLURGICAL 
RESOURCES, INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US0207641061 

AltaGas Ltd. CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CA0213611001 

Altria Group, Inc. US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco, 
Production or sale of GMO crops 

US02209S1033 

Aluminum Corporation 
of China Limited 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CNE1000000T0 

AMBEV S.A. BR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BRABEVACNOR1 

AMBRA SPOLKA 
AKCYJNA 

PL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PLAMBRA00013 

AMCON DISTRIBUTING 
COMPANY 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US02341Q2057 

AMEREN 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US0236081024 
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AMERICAN ELECTRIC 
POWER COMPANY, 
INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US0255371017 

AMMO, INC. US Tobacco, GMO crops US00175J1079 

AMPOL LIMITED AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels AU0000088338 

ANADARKO 
PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US032511AK35 

ANADOLU EFES 
BIRACILIK VE MALT 
SANAYII ANONIM 
SIRKETI 

TR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco TRAAEFES91A9 

ANDEAVOR LLC US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US03349MAD74 

ANDREW PELLER 
LIMITED 

CA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CA03444Q1000 

Angler Gaming PLC MT Gambling MT0000650102 

Angostura Holdings Ltd TT Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco TTP035561005 

ANHEUSER-BUSCH 
COMPANIES, LLC 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US03522AAJ97 

Anheuser-Busch InBev 
Finance Inc. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US035242AN64 

ANHEUSER-BUSCH 
INBEV SA 

BE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BE0974293251 

ANHEUSER-BUSCH 
INBEV WORLDWIDE 
INC. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US035240AQ30 

ANHEUSER-BUSCH 
NORTH AMERICAN 
HOLDING LLC 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US78573AAC45 

Anhui Golden Seed 
Winery Co., Ltd. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000X61 

Anhui Great Wall 
Military Industry Co., 
Ltd. 

CN Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Controversial weapons 

CNE1000036L1 

ANHUI GUJING 
DISTILLERY COMPANY 
LIMITED 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000MD5 

Anhui Kouzi Distillery 
Co Ltd 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE1000022S6 

Anhui Yingjia Distillery 
Co Ltd 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE1000022H9 

Anora Group Oyj FI Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco FI4000292438 

ANTERO RESOURCES 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US03674X1063 
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APA CORPORATION US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US03743Q1085 

APA Group AU Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

AU000000APA1 

APACHE 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US037411AW56 

Apollo Micro Systems 
Ltd 

IN Weapons manufacturing and sales INE713T01028 

ARC RESOURCES LTD CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA00208D4084 

ARCH RESOURCES, 
INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US03940R1077 

ARCHER-DANIELS-
MIDLAND COMPANY. 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US0394831020 

ARISTOCRAT LEISURE 
LIMITED 

AU Gambling AU000000ALL7 

ARIZONA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US040555DB74 

ARYT INDUSTRIES LTD. IL Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Controversial weapons 

IL0005870147 

AS Amber Latvijas 
balzams 

LV Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco LV0000100808 

Asahi Group Holdings, 
Ltd. 

JP Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JP3116000005 

ASAHI-SEIKI 
MANUFACTURING 
CO.,LTD. 

JP Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

JP3113600005 

ASEED HOLDINGS 
CO.,LTD. 

JP Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JP3117400006 

ASELSAN ELEKTRONIK 
SANAYI VE TICARET 
ANONIM SIRKETI 

TR Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

TRAASELS91H2 

ASHOT - ASHKELON 
INDUSTRIES LTD. 

IL Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

IL0003120172 

Ashtrom Group Ltd IL Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

IL0011323156 

Asia Cement 
Corporation 

TW Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TW0001102002 
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Associated Alcohols & 
Breweries Ltd 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE073G01016 

Astra International Tbk 
PT 

ID Severe environmental damage ID1000122807  

ASTRONICS 
CORPORATION 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales US0464331083 

ATCO LTD. CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CA0467894006 

ATHABASCA OIL 
CORPORATION 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels CA04682R1073 

Aurora Cannabis Inc CA Production of cannabis US05156XAG34 

AUSTAL LIMITED AU Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

AU000000ASB3 

AUSTRALIAN VINTAGE 
LTD 

AU Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco AU000000AVG6 

Automatic Systems Ltd MU Gambling MU0021N00009 

AVANGRID, INC. US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US05351W1036 

AVIC Airborne Systems 
Co., Ltd. 

CN Weapons manufacturing and sales CNE0000018C0 

AVIC SHENYANG 
AIRCRAFT COMPANY 
LIMITED 

CN Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

CNE000000MH6 

AviChina Industry & 
Technology Company 
Limited 

CN Weapons manufacturing and sales CNE1000001Y8 

AVICOPTER PLC CN Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

CNE0000015V6 

AVIO S.P.A. IT Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

IT0005119810 

AVISTA CORPORATION US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US05379B1070 

Avolta AG CH Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CH0023405456 

B.A.T. INTERNATIONAL 
FINANCE P.L.C. 

GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco XS0468426266 

B.A.T. Netherlands 
Finance B.V. 

NL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco XS2153593103 

B.GRIMM POWER 
PUBLIC COMPANY 
LIMITED 

TH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TH7545010004 

B90 Holdings PLC IM Gambling IM00BYT32K14 

BABCOCK 
INTERNATIONAL 
GROUP PLC 

GB Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

GB0009697037 

BADECO ADRIA d.d. 
Sarajevo 

BA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BAFDSSR00002 
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BAE SYSTEMS FINANCE 
INC. 

US Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Nuclear weapons 

US11041RAL24 

BAE SYSTEMS PLC GB Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Nuclear weapons 

GB0002634946 

BALLY'S CORPORATION US Gambling US05875B1061 

Bangchak Corporation 
Public Company 
Limited 

TH Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TH0420010Y01 

BANGCHAK SRIRACHA 
PUBLIC COMPANY 
LIMITED 

TH Extracting and refining fossil fuels TH0975010008 

Banpu Power Public 
Company Limited 

TH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TH7462010003 

BANPU PUBLIC 
COMPANY LIMITED 

TH Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TH0148A10Z06 

Barrick Gold Corp US Severe environmental damage US7523443098 

BAXTER 
INTERNATIONAL INC. 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US0718131099 

Bayer 
Aktiengesellschaft 

DE Production or sale of GMO crops DE000BAY0017 

BAYTEX ENERGY CORP. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA07317Q1054 

BEACH ENERGY 
LIMITED 

AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

AU000000BPT9 

BEAM SUNTORY INC. US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US349631AG67 

Becle, S.A.B. de C.V. MX Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco MX01CU010003 

BEIJING ENTERPRISES 
HOLDINGS LIMITED 

HK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco HK0392044647 

Beijing Jingneng Clean 
Energy Co., Limited 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE100001336 

BEIJING SHUNXIN 
AGRICULTURE CO.,LTD 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000XH3 

Beijing Tong Ren Tang 
Chinese Medicine Co 
Ltd 

HK Severe environmental damage HK0000145638 

Beijing Yanjing 
Brewery Co., Ltd. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000S84 

BELLE CORPORATION PH Gambling PHY0775S1043 
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BEML LIMITED IN Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

INE258A01016 

Berentzen-Gruppe 
Aktiengesellschaft 

DE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco DE0005201602 

BERJAYA ASSETS 
BERHAD 

MY Gambling MYL3239OO000 

BERJAYA 
CORPORATION 
BERHAD 

MY Gambling MYL3395OO000 

BERJAYA LAND 
BERHAD 

MY Gambling MYL4219OO001 

BERKSHIRE 
HATHAWAY ENERGY 
COMPANY 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US59562VAM90 

BERKSHIRE 
HATHAWAY FINANCE 
CORPORATION 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US084664DB47 

BERKSHIRE 
HATHAWAY INC. 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US0846707026 

Bermas SA RO Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ROBEMAACNOR3 

BERRY CORPORATION 
(BRY) 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US08579X1019 

BERRY PETROLEUM 
COMPANY, LLC 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

USU2382BAA45 

Bet Shemesh Engines 
Holdings 1997 Ltd 

IL Weapons manufacturing and sales IL0010815616 

bet-at-home.com AG DE Gambling DE000A0DNAY5 

Betmakers Technology 
Group Ltd 

AU Gambling AU0000050585 

Betsson AB SE Gambling SE0020845014 

BETTER COLLECTIVE 
A/S 

DK Gambling DK0060952240 

Bezeq The Israeli 
Telecommunication 
Corp Ltd 

IL Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

IL0002300114 

Bharat Dynamics Ltd IN Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Nuclear weapons, Controversial 
weapons 

INE171Z01018 

BHARAT ELECTRONICS 
LIMITED 

IN Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

INE263A01024 

Bharat Electronics Ltd IN Sales of weapons to states in armed 
conflicts, where the weapons are used in 

INE263A01024  
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Bharat Heavy 
Electricals Ltd 

IN Severe environmental damage INE257A01026 

BHARAT PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED 

IN Extracting and refining fossil fuels INE029A01011 

BHB Brauholding 
Bayern-Mitte AG 

DE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco DE000A1CRQD6 

BHP BILLITON FINANCE 
(USA) LIMITED 

AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels US055451AV01 

BHP BILLITON FINANCE 
LIMITED 

AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels XS0834399981 

BHP GROUP LIMITED AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

AU000000BHP4 

Big Rock Brewery Inc. CA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CA08947P1036 

Bihacka Pivovara dd 
Bihac 

BA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BABIPVR00000 

BIRCHCLIFF ENERGY 
LTD. 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA0906971035 

BIZIM TOPTAN SATIS 
MAGAZALARI ANONIM 
SIRKETI 

TR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco TREBZMT00017 

BJ'S RESTAURANTS, 
INC. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US09180C1062 

BKW AG CH Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CH0130293662 

BLACK HILLS 
CORPORATION 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US0921131092 

BLOOMBERRY 
RESORTS 
CORPORATION 

PH Gambling PHY0927M1046 

BLUENORD ASA NO Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

NO0010379266 

Bodegas Riojanas SA ES Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ES0115002018 

BOHAE BREWERY 
CO.,LTD 

KR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KR7000890004 

Boldt S.A. AR Gambling ARBOLD010054 

Bombardier Inc CA Gross corruption CA0977518798 

BOOZ ALLEN 
HAMILTON HOLDING 
CORPORATION 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales US0995021062 

BOOZ ALLEN 
HAMILTON INC. 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales US09951LAA17 
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BOUSTEAD HEAVY 
INDUSTRIES 
CORPORATION BHD. 

MY Weapons manufacturing and sales MYL8133OO000 

BOYD GAMING 
CORPORATION 

US Gambling US1033041013 

BP CAPITAL MARKETS 
AMERICA INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US10373QBP46 

BP Capital Markets 
B.V. 

GB Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS2270147924 

BP CAPITAL MARKETS 
P.L.C. 

GB Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS2193661324 

BP P.L.C. GB Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

GB0007980591 

BPRL INTERNATIONAL 
SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

SG Extracting and refining fossil fuels XS1548865911 

Bragg Gaming Group 
Inc 

CA Gambling CA1048333068 

BRICKWORKS LTD AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

AU000000BKW4 

BRITISH AMERICAN 
TOBACCO (MALAYSIA) 
BERHAD 

MY Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco MYL4162OO003 

British American 
Tobacco (Zambia) PLC 

ZM Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ZM0000000029 

BRITISH AMERICAN 
TOBACCO 
BANGLADESH CO. LTD. 

BD Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BD0259BATBC9 

British American 
Tobacco Kenya Plc 

KE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KE0000000075 

BRITISH AMERICAN 
TOBACCO P.L.C. 

GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GB0002875804 

British American 
Tobacco Uganda 

UG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco UG0000000022 

British American 
Tobacco Zimbabwe 
(Holdings) Ltd 

ZW Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ZW0009011710 

Brouwerij - 
Handelsmaatschappij 
NV 

BE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BE0003519270 

Browar Czarnkow SA PL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PLBRWRG00013 

BROWN-FORMAN 
CORPORATION 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US1156372096 

BUDWEISER BREWING 
COMPANY APAC 
LIMITED 

HK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KYG1674K1013 
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Bukit Asam Tbk PT ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ID1000094006 

Bulgartabac holding 
AD 

BG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BG11BUSOGT14 

BURLINGTON 
RESOURCES LLC 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US12201PAB22 

BUTLER NATIONAL 
CORPORATION 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Gambling 

US1237201041 

BW ENERGY LIMITED BM Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

BMG0702P1086 

BW OFFSHORE 
LIMITED 

BM Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

BMG1738J1247 

BWX TECHNOLOGIES, 
INC. 

US Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

US05605H1005 

C & C GROUP PUBLIC 
LIMITED COMPANY 

IE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco IE00B010DT83 

C.A Ron Santa Teresa VE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco VEV000631003 

CACI INTERNATIONAL 
INC. 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales US1271903049 

CAE INC. CA Weapons manufacturing and sales CA1247651088 

CAESARS HOLDINGS, 
INC. 

US Gambling US1276861036 

CALIFORNIA 
RESOURCES 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US13057Q3056 

CALLON PETROLEUM 
COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US13123X5086 

CAMERON LNG, LLC US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

USU1309CAD84 

Can2 Termik AS TR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

TRECAN200011 

CANADIAN NATURAL 
RESOURCES LIMITED 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA1363851017 

CANADIAN UTILITIES 
LIMITED 

CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CA1367178326 

Canopy Growth Corp CA Production of cannabis CA1380351009 
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CANTERBURY PARK 
HOLDING 
CORPORATION. 

US Gambling US13811E1010 

CAPITAL POWER 
CORPORATION 

CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA14042M1023 

CARDINAL ENERGY 
LTD. 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA14150G4007 

CARLSBERG A/S DK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco DK0010181759 

CARLSBERG 
BREWERIES A/S 

DK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco XS1071713470 

CARLSBERG BREWERY 
MALAYSIA BERHAD 

MY Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco MYL2836OO004 

Carreras Ltd JM Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JMP213891048 

CARSON 
CUMBERBATCH PLC 

LK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco LK0022N00000 

CASEY'S GENERAL 
STORES, INC. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US1475281036 

Cenovus Energy Inc. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA15135U1093 

CENTERPOINT ENERGY 
RESOURCES CORP. 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US15189YAG17 

CENTERPOINT 
ENERGY, INC. 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US15189T1079 

Centric Holdings SA GR Gambling GRS449003003 

CENTRICA PLC GB Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

GB00B033F229 

CENTURY CASINOS, 
INC. 

US Gambling US1564921005 

Cerveceria Nacional CN 
SA 

EC Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ECP2402C1062 

Cerveceria San Juan SA PE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PEP530005003 

CESC LTD IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE486A01021 

CESC Ltd IN Production of coal or coal-based energy INE486A01013 

CEYLON BEVERAGE 
HOLDINGS PLC 

LK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco LK0026N00001 

CEYLON TOBACCO 
COMPANY PLC 

LK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco LK0042N00008 

CEZ, a.s. CZ Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CZ0005112300 
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CGN New Energy 
Holdings Co., Ltd. 

HK Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

BMG202981087 

CHALCO HONG KONG 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED 

VG Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

XS2366272412 

Champion Breweries 
PLC 

NG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NGCHAMPION00 

Chapel Down Group 
PLC 

GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GB0032706284 

CHEMRING GROUP 
PLC 

GB Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

GB00B45C9X44 

Chengdu Hongqi Chain 
Co Ltd 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE100001P27 

CHENIERE ENERGY, 
INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US16411R2085 

CHENNAI PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED 

IN Extracting and refining fossil fuels INE178A01016 

CHESAPEAKE ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US1651677353 

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES 
CORPORATION 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US1653031088 

CHEVRON 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US1667641005 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US166756AE66 

China Aerospace 
Science and 
Technology 
Corporation 

CN Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons, Controversial weapons 

CND1000090Q8 

China Aerospace Times 
Electronics CO., LTD. 

CN Weapons manufacturing and sales CNE000000J93 

China Coal Energy 
Company Limited 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE100000957 

China Ecotourism 
Group Limited 

HK Gambling BMG216341294 

China Energy Jiangsu 
Power Company 
Limited 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CND10004PWV9 

China North Industries 
Corporation 

CN Controversial weapons CND10004JTV8 

China North Industries 
Group Corporation 
Limited 

CN Tobacco CND10007BMX9 
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China Ouhua Winery 
Holdings Ltd 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco SG9999006936 

China Petroleum & 
Chemical Corporation 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE0000018G1 

China Power 
International 
Development Limited 

HK Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

HK2380027329 

China Resources Beer 
(Holdings) Company 
Limited 

HK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco HK0291001490 

China Resources 
Power Holdings 
Company Limited 

HK Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

HK0836012952 

China Satellite 
Communications Co., 
Ltd. 

CN Controversial weapons, Nuclear weapons, 
Controversial weapons 

CNE100003PX9 

China Shenhua Energy 
Company Limited 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE100000767 

China Shenhua 
Overseas Capital 
Company Limited 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS1165128585 

CHINA SPORTS 
INDUSTRY GROUP CO., 
LTD. 

CN Gambling CNE000000VF1 

China State 
Construction 
Engineering Corp Ltd 

CN Gross corruption CNE100000F46 

China Tobacco 
International HK Co Ltd 

HK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco HK0000503208 

China Traditional 
Chinese Medicine 
Holdings Co Ltd 

HK Severe environmental damage HK0000056256 

Chongqing Brewery 
Co., Ltd. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000TL3 

CHORD ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US6742152076 

Chubu Electric Power 
Company, 
Incorporated 

JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3526600006 

CHURCHILL DOWNS 
INCORPORATED 

US Gambling US1714841087 

CIMAREX ENERGY CO. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US1717982003 
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CITIC Limited CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

HK0267001375 

Citic Niya Wine Co., 
Ltd. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000RZ7 

CITIC RESOURCES 
HOLDINGS LIMITED 

HK Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

BMG2155Y1075 

CIVITAS RESOURCES, 
INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US17888H1032 

CK HUTCHISON 
CAPITAL SECURITIES 
(EUROPE) LIMITED 

KY Extracting and refining fossil fuels XS1892340826 

CK HUTCHISON 
EUROPE FINANCE (18) 
LIMITED 

KY Extracting and refining fossil fuels XS1806124753 

CK Hutchison Europe 
Finance (21) Limited 

KY Extracting and refining fossil fuels XS2402178565 

CK HUTCHISON 
FINANCE (16) (II) 
LIMITED 

HK Extracting and refining fossil fuels XS1497312295 

CK HUTCHISON 
FINANCE (16) LIMITED 

HK Extracting and refining fossil fuels XS1391086987 

CK HUTCHISON 
HOLDINGS LIMITED 

HK Extracting and refining fossil fuels KYG217651051 

CK HUTCHISON 
INTERNATIONAL (16) 
LIMITED 

KY Extracting and refining fossil fuels USG2176WAB21 

CK HUTCHISON 
INTERNATIONAL (17) 
LIMITED 

HK Extracting and refining fossil fuels USG2177UAB55 

CK HUTCHISON 
INTERNATIONAL (19) 
(II) LIMITED 

KY Extracting and refining fossil fuels US12563DAB10 

CK HUTCHISON 
INTERNATIONAL (20) 
LIMITED 

KY Extracting and refining fossil fuels US12564HAB15 

CK Hutchison 
International (21) 
Limited 

KY Extracting and refining fossil fuels US12565WAB72 

CK INFRASTRUCTURE 
HOLDINGS LIMITED 

HK Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

BMG2178K1009 

CK Power Public 
Company Limited 

TH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TH4536010Z09 

CLARUS 
CORPORATION 

US GMO crops, Civilian weapons 
manufacturing and sales 

US18270P1093 
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CLP HOLDINGS 
LIMITED 

HK Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

HK0002007356 

Club Hipico de 
Santiago SA 

CL Gambling CLP2839D1073 

CMS ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US1258961002 

CNIM GROUPE SA FR Controversial weapons, Nuclear weapons FR0000053399 

CNX RESOURCES 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US12653C1080 

COAL INDIA LTD IN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

INE522F01014 

Cognyte Software Ltd IL Violation of human rights IL0011691438 

COHORT PLC GB Weapons manufacturing and sales GB00B0YD2B94 

Coka Duvanska 
Industrija ad Coka 

RS Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco RSDICOE58755 

Colbun S.A. CL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CLP3615W1037 

Colt CZ Group SE CZ Tobacco, GMO crops, Weapons 
manufacturing and sales, Civilian 
weapons manufacturing and sales 

CZ0009008942 

Companhia 
Paranaense de Energia 

BR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

BRCPLEACNOR8 

COMPANIA 
CERVECERIAS UNIDAS 
S.A. 

CL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CLP249051044 

COMSTOCK 
RESOURCES, INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US2057683029 

CONCHO RESOURCES 
INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US20605PAK75 

CONG TY CO PHAN 
NGAN SON 

VN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco VN000000NST9 

CONOCO FUNDING 
COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US20825UAC80 

CONOCOPHILLIPS US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US20825C1045 

CONOCOPHILLIPS 
COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US20826FBD78 
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CONSOL ENERGY INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US20854L1089 

CONSOLIDATED 
EDISON, INC. 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US2091151041 

CONSTELLATION 
BRANDS, INC. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US21036P1084 

CONSTELLATION 
ENERGY 
CORPORATION. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US21037T1097 

CONSUMERS ENERGY 
COMPANY 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US2105183048 

CONTACT ENERGY 
LIMITED 

NZ Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

NZCENE0001S6 

Contagious Gaming Inc CA Gambling CA2107373003 

CORBY SPIRIT AND 
WINE LTD 

CA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CA2183491083 

COSMO ENERGY 
HOLDINGS COMPANY, 
LIMITED 

JP Extracting and refining fossil fuels JP3298000005 

Coterra Energy Inc. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US1270971039 

CRESCENT ENERGY 
COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US44952J1043 

CRESCENT POINT 
ENERGY CORP. 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA22576C1014 

CREW ENERGY INC. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels CA2265331074 

CRIMSON WINE 
GROUP, LTD. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US22662X1000 

CRISTALERIAS DE CHILE 
S.A. 

CL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CLP331961092 

Cronos Group Inc CA Production of cannabis CA22717L1013 

CSBC Corporation, 
Taiwan 

TW Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

TW0002208006 

CU Inc. CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CA22944C5028 

CURTISS-WRIGHT 
CORPORATION 

US Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

US2315611010 

CVR ENERGY, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US12662P1084 

Dahu Aquaculture Co., 
Ltd. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE0000012Z4 

DAIKOKU DENKI CO., 
LTD. 

JP Gambling JP3483100008 
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DANA GAS CO.(P.J.S) AE Extracting and refining fossil fuels AED000701014 

Daniel Thwaites PLC GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GB0008910779 

Danya Cebus Ltd IL Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

IL0010841448 

DASSAULT AVIATION 
SA 

FR Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Nuclear weapons 

FR0014004L86 

Data Patterns (India) 
Ltd 

IN Weapons manufacturing and sales INE0IX101010 

Datang International 
Power Generation Co., 
Ltd. 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CNE000001Q02 

Davide Campari-
Milano N.V. 

IT Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NL0015435975 

DELEGAT GROUP 
LIMITED 

NZ Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NZDGLE0001S3 

DELEK GROUP LTD. IL Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

IL0010841281 

DELEK US HOLDINGS, 
INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US24665A1034 

DELTA AIR LINES, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US2473617023 

Delta Corp Ltd IN Gambling INE124G01033 

DEVON ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US25179M1036 

Diageo Capital B.V. NL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco XS2466401572 

DIAGEO CAPITAL PLC GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US25243YBB48 

DIAGEO FINANCE PLC GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco XS2147889690 

DIAGEO INVESTMENT 
CORPORATION 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US25245BAA52 

DIAGEO PLC GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GB0002374006 

Diamond Estates 
Wines & Spirit Inc 

CA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CA2525938015 

DIAMONDBACK E&P 
LLC 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US29265AAS50 

DIAMONDBACK 
ENERGY, INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US25278X1090 

DigiPlus Interactive 
Corp 

PH Gambling PHY525731394 

DISTIL PLC GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GB0030164023 

DISTILLERIES 
COMPANY OF SRI 
LANKA PLC 

LK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco LK0191N00003 

DL Holdings CO.,LTD KR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

KR7000210005 

DMCI HOLDINGS, INC. PH Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 

PHY2088F1004 
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Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

DNO ASA NO Extracting and refining fossil fuels NO0003921009 

Dnxcorp Se LU Adult entertainment FR0010436584 

Dominion Energy, Inc. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US25746U1097 

DONACO 
INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED 

AU Gambling AU000000DNA0 

DRAFTKINGS INC. US Gambling US26142V1052 

DTE ENERGY 
COMPANY 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US2333311072 

DUCOMMUN 
INCORPORATED 

US Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

US2641471097 

Dufry One B.V. NL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco XS2079388828 

DUKE ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US26441C2044 

DUKE ENERGY 
FLORIDA PROJECT 
FINANCE, LLC 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US26444GAC78 

DUKE ENERGY 
FLORIDA, LLC 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US341099CL11 

DUTY FREE 
INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED 

SG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco SG2C70966271 

DYNAM JAPAN 
HOLDINGS Co.,Ltd. 

JP Gambling JP3491910000 

Dynamic Brands Inc US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US0404432025 

DYNASTY FINE WINES 
GROUP LIMITED 

HK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KYG2950W1087 

E.ON International 
Finance B.V. 

NL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

XS0387336216 

E.ON SE DE Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

DE000ENAG999 

East African Breweries 
PLC 

KE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KE0000000216 

Eastern Company SAE EG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco EGS37091C013 
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Eastside Distilling Inc US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US2778024016 

EDISON 
INTERNATIONAL 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US2810201077 

EDP, S.A. PT Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

PTEDP0AM0009 

Einbecker Brauhaus 
Aktiengesellschaft 

DE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco DE0006058001 

ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD IL Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Nuclear weapons 

IL0010811243 

Elco Ltd IL Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

IL0006940345 

Electra Ltd/Israel IL Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

IL0007390375 

Electric Power 
Development Co., Ltd. 

JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3551200003 

ELECTRICITY 
GENERATING PUBLIC 
COMPANY LIMITED 

TH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TH0465010005 

Electro Optic Systems 
Holdings Ltd 

AU Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

AU000000EOS8 

Elray Resources Inc US Gambling US29015T7028 

ElSewedy Electric Co EG Severe environmental damage EGS3G0Z1C014 

Elys BMG Group Inc CA Gambling US2907341026 

Embraer Netherlands 
Finance B.V. 

NL Weapons manufacturing and sales US29082HAD44 

Embraer S.A. BR Weapons manufacturing and sales BREMBRACNOR4 

EMERA 
INCORPORATED 

CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA2908761018 

EMPERADOR INC. PH Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PHY2290T1044 

Emperor 
Entertainment Hotel 
Ltd 

HK Gambling BMG313891027 

EMPEROR 
INTERNATIONAL 
HOLDINGS LIMITED 

HK Gambling BMG3036C2239 

EMPIRE COMPANY 
LIMITED 

CA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CA2918434077 

EMPRESA ELECTRICA 
ANGAMOS SPA 

CL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

USP3713QAA50 
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ENAUTA 
PARTICIPACOES S.A. 

BR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

BRENATACNOR0 

Enbridge Inc. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels CA29250N1050 

ENDEAVOUR GROUP 
LIMITED 

AU Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco AU0000154833 

Endesa, Sociedad 
Anonima 

ES Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ES0130670112 

ENEA SPOLKA AKCYJNA PL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

PLENEA000013 

ENEL - SPA IT Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

IT0003128367 

Enel Chile S.A. CL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CL0002266774 

Enel Generacion Chile 
S.A. 

CL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CLP3710M1090 

ENEOS Holdings, Inc. JP Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

JP3386450005 

Energa Finance AB 
(publ) 

SE Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

XS1575640054 

ENERGA SPOLKA 
AKCYJNA 

PL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

PLENERG00022 

ENERGEAN PLC GB Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

GB00BG12Y042 

Enerplus Corporation CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA2927661025 

Eneva S.A. BR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

BRENEVACNOR8 

ENGIE Energia Chile 
S.A. 

CL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CL0001583070 

ENGIE Energia Peru 
S.A. 

PE Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

PEP702101002 



CB Fonder | CB Asset Management AB 

Strandvägen 5B, 114 51 Stockholm, Sweden 

Tel +46 8 5661 3310 

info@cbfonder.se, www.cbfonder.se 

ENGIE SA FR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

FR0010208488 

ENI FINANCE 
INTERNATIONAL SA 

BE Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

BE6305946731 

ENI S.P.A. IT Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

IT0003132476 

ENI USA INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US51808BAE20 

ENJOY S.A. CL Gambling CL0000006586 

Entain plc GB Gambling IM00B5VQMV65 

ENTERGY ARKANSAS, 
LLC 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US29366MAB46 

ENTERGY 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US29364G1031 

ENTERGY LOUISIANA, 
LLC 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US29364W1080 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
TECTONICS 
CORPORATION 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales US2940921016 

EOG RESOURCES, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US26875P1012 

EQT CORPORATION US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US26884L1098 

EQUINOR ASA NO Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

NO0010096985 

EQUITAL LTD IL Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

IL0007550176 
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Erdoel-
Lagergesellschaft 
m.b.H. 

AT Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS0905658349 

eREX Co.,Ltd. JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

JP3130830007 

ESTORIL SOL, S.G.P.S., 
S.A. 

PT Gambling PTESO0AM0000 

ETABLISSEMENTS 
MAUREL ET PROM SA 

FR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

FR0000051070 

Eumundi Group Ltd AU Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco, 
Gambling 

AU000000EBG0 

EUROCASH SPOLKA 
AKCYJNA 

PL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PLEURCH00011 

Evergreen Marine Corp 
Taiwan Ltd 

TW Severe environmental damage | Violation 
of human rights 

TW0002603008 

EVERGY KANSAS 
CENTRAL, INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US95709TAH32 

Evergy, Inc. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US30034W1062 

EVERI HOLDINGS INC. US Gambling US30034T1034 

EVN AG AT Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

AT0000741053 

Evolution AB (publ) SE Gambling SE0012673267 

Evraz PLC GB Other particularly serious violations of 
fundamental ethical norms 

GB00B71N6K86 

EXAIL TECHNOLOGIES FR Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

FR0000062671 

EXXARO RESOURCES 
LIMITED 

ZA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ZAE000084992 

EXXON MOBIL 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US30231G1022 

Fermiere du Casino 
Municipal Cannes SA 

FR Gambling FR0000062101 

FINCANTIERI S.P.A. IT Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

IT0001415246 

Fincantieri SpA IT Violation of human rights IT0005599938  

FIRST PACIFIC 
COMPANY LIMITED 

HK Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

BMG348041077 
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FIRSTEC CO.,LTD. KR Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

KR7010820009 

FIRSTENERGY CORP. US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US3379321074 

Florida Ice and Farm 
Company. S.A. 

CR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CRFIFCOA0015 

FLORIDA POWER & 
LIGHT COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US341081GG63 

FLUOR CORPORATION. US Controversial weapons, Nuclear weapons US3434121022 

FLUTTER 
ENTERTAINMENT 
PUBLIC LIMITED 
COMPANY 

IE Gambling IE00BWT6H894 

FMS Enterprises Migun 
Ltd 

IL Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

IL0003150104 

Foley Wines Ltd NZ Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NZGRME0001S1 

Formosa Chemicals & 
Fibre Corp 

TW Violation of human rights TW0001326007 

FORMOSA 
PETROCHEMICAL 
CORPORATION 

TW Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

TW0006505001 

Formosa Taffeta Co Ltd TW Violation of human rights TW0001434009 

Fortis Inc. CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA3495531079 

Fortum Oyj FI Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

FI0009007132 

Franco-Nevada 
Corporation 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA3518581051 

Freehold Royalties Ltd. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA3565001086 

Freeport-McMoRan 
Inc 

US Severe environmental damage US35671D8570 

FRONTERA ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA35905B1076 

FuJian YanJing 
HuiQuan Brewery Co., 
Ltd 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000001DK7 

FUJISHOJI CO.,LTD. JP Gambling JP3814600007 

FULL HOUSE RESORTS, 
INC. 

US Gambling US3596781092 
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Fyolo Technology Corp US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US02650U2015 

G M Breweries Ltd IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE075D01018 

GAIL India Ltd IN Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

INE129A01019 

Galaxy Entertainment 
Group Limited 

HK Gambling HK0027032686 

Galaxy Gaming Inc US Gambling US36318P1057 

Galp Energia, SGPS, 
S.A. 

PT Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

PTGAL0AM0009 

Gamehost Inc. CA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco, 
Gambling 

CA36468B1040 

GAMING INNOVATION 
GROUP INC. 

MT Gambling US36467X2062 

Gaming Realms PLC GB Gambling GB00BBHXD542 

GAMMA-CIVIC LTD MU Gambling MU0042N00005 

Gan Ltd US Gambling BMG3728V1090 

Gansu Huangtai Wine-
marketing Industry 
Co., Ltd. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000001477 

GANSU MOGAO 
INDUSTRIAL 
DEVELOPMENT CO., 
LTD 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000001H11 

Garden Reach 
Shipbuilders & 
Engineers Ltd 

IN Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

INE382Z01011 

GAS MALAYSIA 
BERHAD 

MY Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

MYL5209OO001 

GC Treasury Center 
Company Limited 

TH Extracting and refining fossil fuels US36830DAB73 

GD POWER 
DEVELOPMENT CO., 
LTD. 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CNE000000PC0 

GE CAPITAL CANADA 
FUNDING CO 

CA Nuclear weapons CA36158ZBK18 

GE Capital European 
Funding Unlimited 
Company 

IE Nuclear weapons XS0350890470 

GE CAPITAL 
INTERNATIONAL 
FUNDING COMPANY 
UNLIMITED COMPANY 

IE Nuclear weapons US36164QNA21 

GE CAPITAL UK 
FUNDING UNLIMITED 
COMPANY 

IE Nuclear weapons XS0340495216 
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GEK TERNA S.A. GR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

GRS145003000 

GENERAL DYNAMICS 
CORPORATION 

US Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons, Controversial weapons 

US3695501086 

GENERAL ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

US Nuclear weapons US3696043013 

General Investment 
Company PSC 

JO Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JO4102911016 

GENTING BERHAD MY Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Gambling 

MYL3182OO002 

GENTING MALAYSIA 
BERHAD 

MY Gambling MYL4715OO008 

GENTING SINGAPORE 
LIMITED 

SG Gambling SGXE21576413 

GEORGIA POWER 
COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US373334JW27 

GINEBRA SAN MIGUEL, 
INC. 

PH Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PHY2709M1046 

GLENCORE CAPITAL 
FINANCE DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY 

IE Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS2228892860 

Glencore Finance 
(Canada) Limited 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US98417EAC49 

GLENCORE FUNDING 
LLC 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

USU37818BQ06 

GLENCORE PLC CH Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JE00B4T3BW64 

GLOBAL POWER 
SYNERGY PUBLIC 
COMPANY LIMITED 

TH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TH6488010005 

GLOBUS SPIRITS 
LIMITED 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE615I01010 

GMK Norilskiy Nickel 
PAO 

RU Severe environmental damage RU0007288411 

GODFREY PHILLIPS 
INDIA LIMITED 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE260B01028 
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GOHL CAPITAL 
LIMITED 

IM Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Gambling 

XS1551355149 

GOLDEN 
ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 

US Gambling US3810131017 

Golden Guinea 
Breweries PLC 

NG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NGGOLDBREW01 

Golden Tobacco Ltd IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE973A01010 

Good Drinks Australia 
Ltd 

AU Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco AU0000120040 

GOODRICH 
CORPORATION 

US Nuclear weapons US382388AL09 

Gotse Delchev Tabac 
AD 

BG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BG11GOGOAT17 

Grand Korea Leisure 
Co.,Ltd 

KR Gambling KR7114090004 

Grand Pharmaceutical 
Group Ltd 

JP Severe environmental damage JP3770080004 

Great River Energy US Production of coal or coal-based energy US39121JAE01 

GREEK ORGANISATION 
OF FOOTBALL 
PROGNOSTICS S.A. 

GR Gambling GRS419003009 

Greenlane Holdings Inc US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US3953303019 

GROUPE PARTOUCHE 
SA 

FR Gambling FR0012612646 

GRUPA AZOTY SPOLKA 
AKCYJNA 

PL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

PLZATRM00012 

GS Holdings KR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

KR7078930005 

Guacolda Energia SpA CL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

USP50139AA59 

Guangdong Electric 
Power Development 
Co Ltd 

CN Production of coal or coal-based energy CNE0000006J0 

GUANGDONG 
INVESTMENT LIMITED 

HK Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

HK0270001396 

Guanghui Energy Co., 
Ltd. 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE0000012G4 

Guangzhou Zhujiang 
Brewery Co., Ltd. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE100000SM2 

Gubernija AB LT Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco LT0000114357 

Guinness Ghana 
Breweries PLC 

GH Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GH0000000102 

Guinness Nigeria Plc NG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NGGUINNESS07 
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GUJARAT ALKALIES 
AND CHEMICALS 
LIMITED 

IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE186A01019 

GUJARAT MINERAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED 

IN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

INE131A01031 

GULF ENERGY 
DEVELOPMENT PUBLIC 
COMPANY LIMITED 

TH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TH8319010Z06 

GULFPORT ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US4026355028 

GUOCO GROUP 
LIMITED 

HK Gambling BMG420981224 

Gurktaler AG AT Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco AT0000A0Z9G3 

Gusbourne PLC GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GB00B8TS4M09 

H&K AG DE Tobacco, GMO crops, Weapons 
manufacturing and sales, Civilian 
weapons manufacturing and sales 

DE000A11Q133 

HACI OMER SABANCI 
HOLDING ANONIM 
SIRKETI 

TR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

TRASAHOL91Q5 

Hainan Yedao (Group) 
Co., Ltd 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000001170 

Halcyon Agri Corp Ltd SG Severe environmental damage SG2F48989824 

Hanoi Haiduong Beer 
JSC 

VN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco VN000000HAD3 

HANWHA AEROSPACE 
CO., LTD. 

KR Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

KR7012450003 

HANWHA CORP KR Conventional weapons, Controversial 
weapons 

KR7000880005 

HANWHA SYSTEMS 
Co., Ltd. 

KR Weapons manufacturing and sales KR7272210006 

Harboes Bryggeri A/S DK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco DK0060014751 

HARBOUR ENERGY PLC GB Extracting and refining fossil fuels GB00BMBVGQ36 

Hartevelt NL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NL0010998878 

HAWAIIAN ELECTRIC 
INDUSTRIES, INC. 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US4198701009 

HBL Power Systems Ltd IN Weapons manufacturing and sales INE292B01021 

HD HYUNDAI CO.,LTD. KR Extracting and refining fossil fuels KR7267250009 

Headwater Exploration 
Inc. 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels CA4220961078 

HEBEI HENGSHUI 
LAOBAIGAN LIQUOR 
CO., LTD. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000001CX2 
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HEG LIMITED IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE545A01016 

Heineken Holding N.V. NL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NL0000008977 

HEINEKEN MALAYSIA 
BERHAD 

MY Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco MYL3255OO006 

Heineken N.V. NL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NL0000009165 

Heiwa Corporation JP Gambling JP3834200002 

Helens International 
Holdings Co Ltd 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KYG4469K1040 

HELLENIQ ENERGY 
FINANCE PLC 

GB Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

XS2060691719 

HELLENiQ ENERGY 
Holdings Societe 
Anonyme 

GR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

GRS298343005 

HENAN SHENHUO 
COAL & POWER 
CO.,LTD 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CNE000001097 

HENGLI 
PETROCHEMICAL CO., 
LTD. 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels CNE0000018V0 

Hensoldt AG DE Weapons manufacturing and sales DE000HAG0005 

HERA S.P.A. IT Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

IT0001250932 

HESS CORPORATION US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US42809H1077 

HF SINCLAIR 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US4039491000 

HIBISCUS PETROLEUM 
BERHAD 

MY Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

MYL5199OO004 

HIGHPEAK ENERGY, 
INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US43114Q1058 

HIMADRI SPECIALITY 
CHEMICAL LIMITED 

IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE019C01026 

HINDUSTAN 
PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED 

IN Extracting and refining fossil fuels INE094A01015 

HITEJINRO CO.,LTD. KR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KR7000080002 

HITEJINRO HOLDINGS 
CO., LTD 

KR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KR7000140004 

HJ SHIPBUILDING & 
CONSTRUCTION 
CO.,LTD 

KR Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

KR7097230007 



CB Fonder | CB Asset Management AB 

Strandvägen 5B, 114 51 Stockholm, Sweden 

Tel +46 8 5661 3310 

info@cbfonder.se, www.cbfonder.se 

HK ELECTRIC 
INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

HK Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US40422B1017 

Hokkaido Electric 
Power Company, 
Incorporated 

JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3850200001 

Hokuriku Electric 
Power Company 

JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3845400005 

Honeys Holdings Co 
Ltd 

HK Violation of human rights BMG210A71016 

HONEYWELL 
INTERNATIONAL INC. 

US Controversial weapons, Weapons 
manufacturing and sales, Nuclear 
weapons 

US4385161066 

HOSKEN 
CONSOLIDATED 
INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

ZA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ZAE000003257 

Howa Machinery, Ltd. JP Tobacco, GMO crops JP3840600005 

HUABAO 
INTERNATIONAL 
HOLDINGS LIMITED 

HK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BMG4639H1227 

Huadian Energy Co Ltd CN Production of coal or coal-based energy CNE000000KX7 

Huadian Power 
International 
Corporation Limited 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE000001LJ2 

Huaibei Mining 
Holdings Co.,Ltd. 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE000001HH4 

HUANENG POWER 
INTERNATIONAL, INC. 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE000001998 

HUNTINGTON INGALLS 
INDUSTRIES, INC. 

US Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

US4464131063 

HUTCHISON 
WHAMPOA FINANCE 
(CI) LIMITED 

HK Extracting and refining fossil fuels USG46715AC56 

HUTCHISON 
WHAMPOA FINANCE 
UK PLC 

GB Extracting and refining fossil fuels XS0276103156 

HUTCHISON 
WHAMPOA 
INTERNATIONAL 
(03/33) LIMITED 

KY Extracting and refining fossil fuels US44841SAC35 
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HUTCHISON 
WHAMPOA 
INTERNATIONAL (14) 
LIMITED 

KY Extracting and refining fossil fuels US44841DAB82 

HYUNDAI ROTEM 
COMPANY 

KR Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

KR7064350002 

IAR SA RO Weapons manufacturing and sales ROIARVACNOR1 

Iberdrola International 
B.V. 

NL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS2244941063 

Iberdrola, S.A. ES Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ES0144580Y14 

ICL GROUP LTD IL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

IL0002810146 

IDACORP, INC. US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US4511071064 

Idemitsu Kosan 
Co.,Ltd. 

JP Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3142500002 

IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES 
LTD. 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE076C01018 

IMPERATORSKIY 
TUL'SKIY ORUZHEYNYI 
ZAVOD PAO 

RU Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

RU0007661203 

Imperial Brands 
Finance Netherlands 
B.V. 

NL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco XS2320459063 

IMPERIAL BRANDS PLC GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GB0004544929 

IMPERIAL OIL LTD CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels CA4530384086 

Imperial Pacific 
International Holdings 
Limited 

HK Gambling BMG4769M1230 

INDIA GLYCOLS 
LIMITED 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE560A01015 

INDIAN OIL 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED 

IN Extracting and refining fossil fuels INE242A01010 

INDIGO NATURAL 
RESOURCES LLC 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels USU4529LAB00 

Indonesian Tobacco 
Tbk PT 

ID Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ID1000149404 
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Infraestructura 
Energetica Nova, S.A.B. 
de C.V. 

MX Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

USP56145AC23 

Ingles Markets, 
Incorporated 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US4570301048 

INNER MONGOLIA 
DIAN TOU ENERGY 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE100000098 

INNER MONGOLIA 
JUNZHENG ENERGY & 
CHEMICAL GROUP CO., 
LTD. 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CNE1000010F8 

INNER MONGOLIA 
YITAI COAL CO., LTD 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE000000SK7 

INPEX CORPORATION JP Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3294460005 

INSPIRED 
ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 

US Gambling US45782N1081 

International 
Breweries PLC 

NG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NGINTBREW005 

INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECHNOLOGY PLC 

GB Gambling GB00BVG7F061 

INTERNATIONAL 
PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA46016U1084 

INTRACOM HOLDINGS 
S.A. 

GR Weapons manufacturing and sales GRS087003000 

Intralot S.A. Integrated 
Lottery Systems and 
Services 

GR Gambling GRS343313003 

IREN S.P.A. IT Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

IT0003027817 

IRPC Public Company 
Limited 

TH Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

TH0471010Y04 

ITALIAN WINE BRANDS 
S.P.A. 

IT Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco IT0005075764 

ITC LIMITED IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE154A01025 

ITOCHU Corporation JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

JP3143600009 

ITOCHU ENEX CO., 
LTD. 

JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

JP3144000001 



CB Fonder | CB Asset Management AB 

Strandvägen 5B, 114 51 Stockholm, Sweden 

Tel +46 8 5661 3310 

info@cbfonder.se, www.cbfonder.se 

J SAINSBURY PLC GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GB00B019KW72 

Jackpot Digital Inc CA Gambling CA4663913073 

Jacobs Solutions Inc US Production of nuclear weapons US4698141078 

JACOBS SOLUTIONS 
INC. 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

US46982L1089 

Jagatjit Industries Ltd IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE574A01016 

JAIPRAKASH POWER 
VENTURES LIMITED 

IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE351F01018 

Japan Cash Machine 
Co Ltd 

JP Gambling JP3697800005 

Japan Foods Co Ltd JP Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JP3389650007 

Japan Petroleum 
Exploration Co., Ltd. 

JP Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3421100003 

JAPAN TOBACCO INC. JP Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JP3726800000 

JARDINE CYCLE & 
CARRIAGE LIMITED 

SG Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

SG1B51001017 

JARDINE MATHESON 
HOLDINGS LIMITED 

HK Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

BMG507361001 

JASTRZEBSKA SPOLKA 
WEGLOWA SPOLKA 
AKCYJNA 

PL Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

PLJSW0000015 

JBS S/A BR Gross corruption BRJBSSACNOR8 

Jerusalem Cigarette Co 
Ltd 

PS Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PS2003111643 

Jiangsu Eastern 
Shenghong Co., Ltd. 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CNE0000012K6 

Jiangsu King's Luck 
Brewery Joint-Stock Co 
Ltd 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE100001TH8 

Jiangsu Yanghe 
Brewery Joint-stock 
Co., Ltd. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE100000HB8 

Jiangxi Hongdu 
Aviation Industry Co., 
Ltd. 

CN Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

CNE0000015N3 

JINDAL STEEL AND 
POWER LIMITED 

IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE749A01030 

Jinhui Liquor Co Ltd CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE1000026H0 

JINRO DISTILLERS CO., 
LTD. 

KR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KR7018120006 

Jiugui Liquor Co., Ltd. CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000S92 
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Jizhong Energy 
Resources Co., Ltd. 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE0000010H6 

JT International 
Financial Services B.V. 

NL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco XS2383503013 

JUMBO INTERACTIVE 
LIMITED 

AU Gambling AU000000JIN0 

KAMAN 
CORPORATION 

US Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

US4835481031 

Kambi Group PLC MT Gambling MT0000780107 

Kangwon Land Inc KR Gambling KR7035250000 

Karelia Tobacco 
Company Inc 

GR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GRS120003009 

KAROON ENERGY LTD AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

AU000000KAR6 

Kawasaki Heavy 
Industries, Ltd. 

JP Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

JP3224200000 

KDDI Corp JP Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

JP3496400007 

KECK SENG 
INVESTMENTS (HONG 
KONG) LIMITED 

HK Gambling HK0184000948 

KELT EXPLORATION 
LTD. 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA4882951060 

KENON HOLDINGS 
LTD. 

SG Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

SG9999012629 

KEO Plc CY Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CY0001300413 

Keppel Infrastructure 
Trust 

SG Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

SG1U48933923 

KEPPEL LTD. SG Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

SG1U68934629 

KEYERA CORP. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels CA4932711001 

KEYSPAN GAS EAST 
CORPORATION 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US49338CAB90 

Khoday India Ltd IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE687B01014 

Khyber Tobacco 
Company Ltd 

PK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PK0012401011 

KIMBELL ROYALTY 
PARTNERS, LP 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US49435R1023 
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Kinbasha Gaming 
International Inc 

US Gambling US4944882087 

KINDER MORGAN, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US49456B1017 

KINDRED GROUP PLC MT Gambling SE0007871645 

Kinetic Development 
Group Ltd 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

KYG525931039 

KINROSS GOLD 
CORPORATION 

CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CA4969024047 

Kirin Holdings 
Company, Limited 

JP Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JP3258000003 

Kobe Steel, Ltd. JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

JP3289800009 

KOC HOLDING 
ANONIM SIRKETI 

TR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

TRAKCHOL91Q8 

KONAMI GROUP 
CORPORATION 

JP Gambling JP3300200007 

KONGSBERG GRUPPEN 
ASA 

NO Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Nuclear weapons 

NO0003043309 

KONGSBERG GRUPPEN 
ASA 

NO Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

NO0013536151 

KOOK SOON DANG 
CO.,LTD 

KR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KR7043650001 

Kopparbergs Bryggeri 
AB 

SE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco SE0000500779 

KOREA AEROSPACE 
INDUSTRIES, LTD. 

KR Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Nuclear weapons, Controversial 
weapons 

KR7047810007 

Korea East-West 
Power Co., Ltd. 

KR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

KR6068172B68 

KOREA ELECTRIC 
POWER CORPORATION 

KR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

KR7015760002 

Korea Gas Corp US Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

US50066CAT62 

Korea Line Corp KR Severe environmental damage | Violation 
of human rights 

KR7005880000 

Korea Western Power 
Co., Ltd 

KR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

KR6063621D49 

KOSMOS ENERGY LTD. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US5006881065 
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KRATOS DEFENSE & 
SECURITY SOLUTIONS, 
INC. 

US Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

US50077B2079 

KT&G Corporation KR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KR7033780008 

Ktima Kostas Lazaridis 
SA 

GR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GRS354003006 

Kuaijishan Shaoxing 
Rice Wine Co Ltd 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE100001SZ2 

Kulmbacher Brauerei 
Aktien-Gesellschaft 

DE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco DE0007007007 

Kutjevo dd HR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco HRKTJVRA0002 

Kweichow Moutai Co., 
Ltd. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE0000018R8 

Kyushu Electric Power 
Company, 
Incorporated 

JP Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3246400000 

L3 TECHNOLOGIES, 
INC. 

US Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons, Controversial weapons 

US502413BG15 

L3HARRIS 
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 

US Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons, Controversial weapons 

US5024311095 

LA FRANCAISE DES 
JEUX SA 

FR Gambling FR0013451333 

Lamdong Foodstuffs 
JSC 

VN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco VN000000VDL1 

LANSON-BCC S.A. FR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco FR0004027068 

LANZHOU HUANGHE 
ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000ZD7 

Lark Distilling Co Ltd AU Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco AU0000087264 

LARSEN AND TOUBRO 
LIMITED 

IN Controversial weapons INE018A01030 

LAS VEGAS SANDS 
CORP. 

US Gambling US5178341070 

LAURENT-PERRIER S.A. FR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco FR0006864484 

LE GROUPE STARS INC. CA Gambling CA85570W1005 

LEIDOS HOLDINGS, 
INC. 

US Controversial weapons, Weapons 
manufacturing and sales, Nuclear 
weapons 

US5253271028 

LEIDOS, INC. US Nuclear weapons US52532XAH89 

LEONARDO - SOCIETA 
PER AZIONI 

IT Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Nuclear weapons 

IT0003856405 

Li Ning Co Ltd CN Violation of human rights KYG5496K1242 

LIBERTY UTILITIES 
FINANCE GP1 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US531546AB51 
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Life Intelligent 
Enterprise Holdings 
Co.,Ltd. 

JP Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JP3620800007 

LIG Nex1 Co., Ltd. KR Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Controversial weapons 

KR7079550000 

LIGHT & WONDER, 
INC. 

US Gambling US80874P1093 

LIGHT AND WONDER 
INTERNATIONAL, INC. 

US Gambling US80874YBC30 

Liniu Technology 
Group 

MO Gambling KYG549712084 

LION BREWERY 
(CEYLON) PLC 

LK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco LK0291N00001 

LLPL CAPITAL PTE. LTD. SG Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

USY51478AA66 

LOCKHEED MARTIN 
CORPORATION 

US Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons, Controversial weapons 

US5398301094 

LOGISTA INTEGRAL SA ES Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ES0105027009 

Lombard et Medot SA FR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco FR0006205019 

Lomsko Pivo AD BG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BG1100043071 

LOTTE CHILSUNG 
BEVERAGE CO.,LTD 

KR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KR7005300009 

LOTTE TOUR 
DEVELOPMENT 
CO.,LTD 

KR Gambling KR7032350001 

LOTTOMATICA GROUP 
S.P.A. 

IT Gambling IT0005541336 

LOTTOMATICA S.P.A. IT Gambling XS2628390366 

LT GROUP, INC. PH Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PHY5342M1000 

Lu Thai Textile Co Ltd CN Violation of human rights CNE000001667 

Lubelski Wegiel 
Bogdanka SA 

PL Production of coal or coal-based energy PLLWBGD00016 

LUMIBIRD SA FR Weapons manufacturing and sales FR0000038242 

Luzhou Laojiao Co.,Ltd CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000GF2 

LVMH MOET 
HENNESSY LOUIS 
VUITTON SE 

FR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco FR0000121014 

LX INTERNATIONAL 
CORP. 

KR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

KR7001120005 

LYB International 
Finance B.V. 

NL Extracting and refining fossil fuels US50247VAC37 

LYB International 
Finance II B.V. 

NL Extracting and refining fossil fuels US50247WAB37 
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LYB INTERNATIONAL 
FINANCE III, LLC 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US50249AAA16 

LyondellBasell 
Industries N.V. 

GB Extracting and refining fossil fuels NL0009434992 

MACAU LEGEND 
DEVELOPMENT 
LIMITED 

MO Gambling KYG573611004 

Mackmyra Svensk 
Whisky AB 

SE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco SE0000731747 

Magellan Aerospace 
Corporation 

CA Weapons manufacturing and sales CA5589122004 

MAGNOLIA OIL & GAS 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US5596631094 

MAGNOLIA OIL & GAS 
OPERATING LLC 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US559665AA25 

MAGNUM BERHAD MY Gambling MYL3859OO005 

MALAKOFF 
CORPORATION 
BERHAD 

MY Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

MYL5264OO006 

MANILA ELECTRIC CO. PH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

PHY5764J1483 

Manila Jockey Club Inc PH Gambling PHY6131D1038 

Maraska dd HR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco HRMRSKRA0004 

MARATHON OIL 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US5658491064 

MARATHON 
PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US56585A1025 

Marfrig Global Foods 
SA 

US Severe environmental damage US56656T1051 

MARIE BRIZARD WINE 
AND SPIRITS SA 

FR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco FR0000060873 

Marlborough Wine 
Estates Group Ltd 

NZ Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NZMWEE0001S6 

Mars Group Holdings 
Corporation 

JP Gambling JP3860220007 

Marubeni Corporation JP Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3877600001 

MASHINOSTROITEL'NY
I ZAVOD ARSENAL OAO 

RU Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

RU000A0JNSN3 

Masi Agricola SpA IT Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco IT0004125677 

MATADOR RESOURCES 
COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US5764852050 

Mativ Holdings, Inc. US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US8085411069 

MCCOLL'S RETAIL 
GROUP PLC 

GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GB00BJ3VW957 
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MDU RESOURCES 
GROUP, INC. 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US5526901096 

Medco Oak Tree Pte. 
Ltd 

SG Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US58405FAA30 

MEDCO PLATINUM 
ROAD PTE. LTD. 

SG Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US58406HAA86 

MEG Energy Corp. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CA5527041084 

Mega Advance 
Investments Limited 

VG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US58516NAB01 

MELCO 
INTERNATIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
LIMITED 

HK Gambling HK0200030994 

MELCO RESORTS & 
ENTERTAINMENT 
LIMITED 

HK Gambling US5854641009 

MELROSE INDUSTRIES 
PLC 

GB Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Nuclear weapons 

GB00BNGDN821 

MELSTACORP PLC LK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco LK0450N00003 

MENDOCINO 
BREWING COMPANY, 
INC. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US5865791041 

MERCURY SYSTEMS, 
INC. 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales US5893781089 

METRO GLOBAL 
MEDIA, INC. 

US Adult entertainment US5919172081 

MGE ENERGY, INC. US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US55277P1049 

MGM China Holdings 
Limited 

MO Gambling KYG607441022 

MGM RESORTS 
INTERNATIONAL 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco, 
Gambling 

US5529531015 

MGP INGREDIENTS, 
INC. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US55303J1060 

MidAmerican Energy 
Co  

US Production of coal or coal-based energy US595620AU94 

MIDAMERICAN 
ENERGY COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US595620AY17 
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MINERAL RESOURCES 
LIMITED 

AU Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

AU000000MIN4 

Miroku Corporation JP GMO crops, Civilian weapons 
manufacturing and sales 

JP3910800006 

Mitsubishi Corporation JP Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3898400001 

Mitsubishi Heavy 
Industries, Ltd. 

JP Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

JP3900000005 

MITSUI & CO., LTD. JP Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3893600001 

Mivne Real Estate KD 
Ltd 

IL Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

IL0002260193 

MMZ Vpered AO RU Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

RU000A0HM4Q4 

MOL Magyar Olaj- es 
Gazipari Nyilvanosan 
Mukodo 
Reszvenytarsasag 

HU Extracting and refining fossil fuels HU0000153937 

MOLSON COORS 
BEVERAGE COMPANY 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US60871R2094 

MOLSON COORS 
CANADA INC 

CA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CA6087112067 

MONARCH CASINO & 
RESORT, INC. 

US Gambling US6090271072 

MOOG INC. US Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

US6153942023 

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES 
LLC 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US61980AAD54 

MOTOR OIL (HELLAS) 
CORINTH REFINERIES 
S.A. 

GR Extracting and refining fossil fuels GRS426003000 

MOTOVILIKHINSKIYE 
ZAVODY PAO 

RU Tobacco RU0006763570 

MS International PLC GB Tobacco GB0005957005 

MTI Wireless Edge Ltd IL Weapons manufacturing and sales IL0010958762 

MTU Aero Engines AG DE Tobacco DE000A0D9PT0 

Muhak Co Ltd KR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KR7033920000 

MURPHY OIL 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US6267171022 

MURPHY OIL USA, INC. US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US626738AE88 

MURPHY USA INC. US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US6267551025 

Murree Brewery 
Company Ltd 

PK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PK0000601010 
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MYTILINEOS 
FINANCIAL PARTNERS 
S.A. 

LU Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS2010038144 

MYTILINEOS S.A. GR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

GRS393503008 

NAGACORP LTD. KH Gambling KYG6382M1096 

Namibia Breweries Ltd NA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NA0009114944 

NAPHTHA ISRAEL 
PETROLEUM CORP. 
LTD. 

IL Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

IL0006430156 

NATIONAL 
ALUMINIUM CO LTD 

IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE139A01034 

National Breweries PLC ZM Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ZM0000000086 

NATIONAL FUEL GAS 
COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US6361801011 

NATIONAL PRESTO 
INDUSTRIES, INC. 

US Conventional weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Controversial weapons 

US6372151042 

NeoGames S.A. IL Gambling LU2263803020 

Neste Oyj FI Extracting and refining fossil fuels FI0009013296 

NET HOLDING 
ANONIM SIRKETI 

TR Gambling TRANTHOL91Q6 

NEVADA POWER 
COMPANY 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US641423CC04 

NEW HOPE 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED 

AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

AU000000NHC7 

NEW SILKROAD 
CULTURALTAINMENT 
LIMITED 

HK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BMG6479N1011 

Newbury Racecourse 
PLC 

GB Gambling GB0002910429 

NEXTERA ENERGY, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US65339F1012 

NGG FINANCE PLC GB Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

XS0903532090 

NHPC Ltd IN Severe environmental damage INE848E01016 

Nicotiana BT Holding 
AD 

BG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BG1100057980 

Nigerian Breweries PLC NG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NGNB00000005 

NIRAKU GC HOLDINGS, 
INC. 

JP Gambling JP3756380006 

NISOURCE INC. US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 

US65473P1057 
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Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

NLC INDIA LIMITED IN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

INE589A01014 

NORTH NAVIGATION 
CONTROL 
TECHNOLOGY CO., 
LTD. 

CN Weapons manufacturing and sales CNE000001F88 

NORTHERN ELECTRIC 
FINANCE PLC 

GB Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS0218520582 

NORTHERN NATURAL 
GAS COMPANY 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

USU66480AH46 

NORTHERN OIL AND 
GAS, INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US6655313079 

Northern States Power 
Company (Minnesota) 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US665772CX54 

NORTHLAND POWER 
INC. 

CA Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA6665111002 

Northrop Grumman 
Corporation 

US Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

US6668071029 

NORTHROP 
GRUMMAN SYSTEMS 
CORPORATION 

US Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

US666807AW21 

NORTHWESTERN 
ENERGY GROUP, INC. 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US6680743050 

NOVABEV GROUP PAO RU Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco RU000A0HL5M1 

NRG ENERGY, INC. US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US6293775085 

NTC Industries Ltd IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE920C01017 

NTPC LIMITED IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE733E01010 

NUVISTA ENERGY LTD. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA67072Q1046 

OBSIDIAN ENERGY 
LTD. 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA6744822033 
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OCCIDENTAL 
PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US6745991058 

OCEANEERING 
INTERNATIONAL, INC. 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

US6752321025 

OCI Holdings Company 
Ltd. 

KR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

KR7010060002 

ODAS ELEKTRIK 
URETIM SANAYI 
TICARET ANONIM 
SIRKETI 

TR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TREODAS00014 

Oenon Holdings, Inc. JP Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JP3307400006 

OGE ENERGY CORP. US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US6708371033 

OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED 

IN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

INE213A01029 

OIL REFINERIES LTD. IL Extracting and refining fossil fuels IL0025902482 

OIZUMI Corporation JP Gambling JP3170100006 

OKLAHOMA GAS AND 
ELECTRIC COMPANY 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US678858BX89 

Olin Corporation US GMO crops, Civilian weapons 
manufacturing and sales 

US6806652052 

Olvi Oyj FI Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco FI0009900401 

OLYMPIA INDUSTRIES 
BERHAD 

MY Gambling MYL3018OO008 

OMV 
Aktiengesellschaft 

AT Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

AT0000743059 

ONEOK, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US6826801036 

OPC Energy Ltd. IL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

IL0011415713 

Optex Systems 
Holdings Inc 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales US68384X2099 

ORBIT INTERNATIONAL 
CORP. 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales US6855593041 

Orbit Technologies Ltd IL Weapons manufacturing and sales IL0002650179 
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ORIGIN ENERGY 
FINANCE LIMITED 

AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

XS2051788219 

ORIGIN ENERGY 
LIMITED 

AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

AU000000ORG5 

ORLEN SPOLKA 
AKCYJNA 

PL Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

PLPKN0000018 

OSAKA GAS CO., LTD. JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3180400008 

OSHKOSH 
CORPORATION 

US Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

US6882392011 

OTOKAR OTOMOTIV 
VE SAVUNMA SANAYI 
ANONIM SIRKETI 

TR Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

TRAOTKAR91H3 

Ottakringer Getraenke 
AG 

AT Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco AT0000758008 

Otter Tail Corporation US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US6896481032 

OVINTIV INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US69047Q1022 

PACIFIC GAS AND 
ELECTRIC COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US6943082064 

Pacificonline Systems 
Inc 

PH Gambling PHY6624V1071 

PACIFICORP US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US6951148849 

Page Industries Ltd IN Violation of human rights INE761H01022 

Pakistan Tobacco 
Company Ltd 

PK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PK0002701016 

Pan Ocean Co Ltd KR Severe environmental damage | Violation 
of human rights 

KR7028670008 

PAR PACIFIC 
HOLDINGS, INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US69888T2078 

Paradise Company 
Limited 

KR Gambling KR7034230003 

PARADISE 
ENTERTAINMENT 
LIMITED 

HK Gambling BMG6893L1375 

PARAMOUNT 
RESOURCES LTD. 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA6993202069 
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PAREX RESOURCES 
INC. 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA69946Q1046 

PARK & Bellheimer AG DE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco DE0006902000 

PARPRO 
CORPORATION 

TW Gambling TW0004916002 

PARSONS 
CORPORATION 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales US70202L1026 

PAZ OIL COMPANY 
LIMITED 

IL Extracting and refining fossil fuels IL0011000077 

Paz Retail And Energy 
Ltd 

IL Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

IL0011000077  

PBF ENERGY INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US69318G1067 

PBF HOLDING 
COMPANY LLC 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US69318FAJ75 

PDC ENERGY, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US69327RAJ05 

PEABODY ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US7045511000 

PENN Entertainment, 
Inc. 

US Gambling US7075691094 

PERFORMANCE FOOD 
GROUP COMPANY 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US71377A1034 

PERMIAN RESOURCES 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US71424F1057 

PERMIAN RESOURCES 
OPERATING, LLC 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US71424VAA89 

PERNOD RICARD SA FR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco FR0000120693 

PETROBRAS GLOBAL 
FINANCE B.V. 

NL Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US71647NAN93 

PetroChina Company 
Limited 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels CNE1000007Q1 

Petrofac Ltd GB Gross corruption GB00B0H2K534 

Petroleo Brasileiro S.A. 
(Petrobras) 

BR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

BRPETRACNOR9 

Petroleos Mexicanos US Gross corruption US71654QDE98 

PETRONAS GAS 
BERHAD 

MY Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

MYL6033OO004 

Petroreconcavo SA BR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

BRRECVACNOR3 

PETROTAL CORP. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA71677J1012 
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PEYTO EXPLORATION 
& DEVELOPMENT 
CORP. 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels CA7170461064 

pferdewetten.de AG DE Gambling DE000A2YN777 

PG&E CORPORATION US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US69331C1080 

PGE POLSKA GRUPA 
ENERGETYCZNA 
SPOLKA AKCYJNA 

PL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

PLPGER000010 

PGE Sweden AB (publ) SE Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

XS1091799061 

PHILIP MORRIS 
(PAKISTAN ) LIMITED 

PK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PK0018201019 

Philip Morris CR as CZ Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CS0008418869 

Philip Morris 
International Inc. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US7181721090 

Philip Morris 
Operations a.d. Nis 

RS Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco RSDINNE11951 

PHILLIPS 66 US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US7185461040 

PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US718547AR30 

PhilWeb Corp PH Gambling PHY7134C1679 

PHOENIX BEVERAGES 
LIMITED 

MU Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco MU0037N00005 

PICCADILY AGRO 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE546C01010 

Piccadily Sugar and 
Allied Industries Ltd 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE544C01023 

PINCON SPIRIT 
LIMITED 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE675G01018 

PINNACLE WEST 
CAPITAL 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US7234841010 

PIONEER NATURAL 
RESOURCES COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US7237871071 

Pivara dd Tuzla BA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BAPITZRK1005 

PLAYAGS, INC. US Gambling US72814N1046 

PLAYTECH PLC IM Gambling IM00B7S9G985 

PLBY GROUP, INC. US Adult entertainment US72814P1093 

PNM RESOURCES, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US69349H1077 
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Pointsbet Holdings Ltd AU Gambling AU0000047797 

Pollard Banknote 
Limited 

CA Gambling CA73150R1055 

POONGSAN 
CORPORATION 

KR Controversial weapons, Tobacco, GMO 
crops, Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Civilian weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Controversial weapons 

KR7103140000 

POONGSAN HOLDINGS 
CORPORATION 

KR Controversial weapons KR7005810007 

PORTLAND GENERAL 
ELECTRIC COMPANY 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US7365088472 

POSCO Holdings Inc. KR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

KR7005490008 

Posco International 
Corp 

KR Severe environmental damage KR7047050000 

Power Assets Holdings 
Limited 

HK Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

HK0006000050 

Power Construction 
Corporation of China, 
Ltd. 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CNE1000017G1 

PPL CAPITAL FUNDING, 
INC. 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US69352PAR47 

PPL CORPORATION US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US69351T1060 

PRAIRIESKY ROYALTY 
LTD. 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA7397211086 

PRECISION CASTPARTS 
CORP. 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US740189AM73 

Premier Explosives Ltd IN Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

INE863B01011 

Premium Leisure Corp PH Gambling PHY7092K1026 

PRIO S.A. BR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

BRPRIOACNOR1 

Prodvinalco SA RO Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ROPROCACNOR7 

Prosegur Cia de 
Seguridad SA 

ES Violation of human rights ES0175438003 

PT Adaro Energy 
Indonesia Tbk 

ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ID1000111305 
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PT Adaro Indonesia ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

USY70902AB04 

PT AKR Corporindo Tbk ID Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

ID1000106701 

PT Astra International 
Tbk 

ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ID1000122807 

PT Astrindo Nusantara 
Infrastruktur Tbk 

ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ID1000114101 

PT Bentoel 
International 
Investama Tbk 

ID Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ID1000052509 

PT Bumi Resources Tbk ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ID1000068703 

PT Delta Djakarta Tbk ID Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ID1000136005 

PT Energi Mega 
Persada Tbk 

ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ID1000098304 

PT Gudang Garam Tbk ID Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ID1000068604 

PT Hanjaya Mandala 
Sampoerna Tbk 

ID Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ID1000074008 

PT Harum Energy Tbk ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ID1000116601 

PT Indika Energy Tbk ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ID1000110901 

PT Indo Tambangraya 
Megah Tbk 

ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ID1000108509 

PT Medco Energi 
Internasional Tbk 

ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ID1000053705 

PT Multi Bintang 
Indonesia Tbk 

ID Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ID1000132806 

PT Perusahaan Gas 
Negara Tbk 

ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ID1000111602 
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PT Saka Energi 
Indonesia 

ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US69371EAA38 

PT United Tractors Tbk ID Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ID1000058407 

PTT EXPLORATION 
AND PRODUCTION 
PUBLIC COMPANY 
LIMITED 

TH Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TH0355A10Z04 

PTT GLOBAL 
CHEMICAL PUBLIC 
COMPANY LIMITED 

TH Extracting and refining fossil fuels TH1074010006 

PTT Oil & Retail 
Business PCL 

TH Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

THA099010003 

PTT PCL TH Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

TH0646010R18 

PTT Public Company 
Limited 

TH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

TH0646010Z00 

PTTEP Treasury Center 
Company Limited 

TH Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TH924503C400 

Public Joint Stock 
Company Motor Sich 

UA Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

UA4000143135 

PUBLIC POWER 
CORPORATION S.A. 

GR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

GRS434003000 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMPANY OF NEW 
MEXICO 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US7444998808 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
ENTERPRISE GROUP 
INCORPORATED 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US7445731067 

Purcari Wineries PCL CY Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CY0107600716 

Pyxus International, 
Inc. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US74737V2051 

Qatar Electricity and 
Water Company 
Q.P.S.C. 

QA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

QA0006929812 

QEP RESOURCES, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US74733VAD29 
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QINETIQ GROUP PLC GB Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

GB00B0WMWD03 

Qinghai Huzhu 
TianYouDe Highland 
Barley Spirit Co Ltd 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE1000019X2 

RADICO KHAITAN 
LIMITED 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE944F01028 

Raizen Energia S.A. BR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BRRESADBS039 

Raizen Fuels Finance 
S.A. 

LU Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco USL7909CAC12 

RAMACO RESOURCES, 
INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US75134P6007 

RANGE RESOURCES 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US75281A1097 

RATCH GROUP PUBLIC 
COMPANY LIMITED 

TH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TH0637010Y00 

Ravi Kumar Distilleries 
Ltd 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE722J01012 

RAYTHEON COMPANY US Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

US755111BU40 

RCI HOSPITALITY 
HOLDINGS, INC. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco, 
Adult entertainment 

US74934Q1085 

RECORDATI INDUSTRIA 
CHIMICA E 
FARMACEUTICA S.P.A. 

IT Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

IT0003828271 

RED ROCK RESORTS, 
INC. 

US Gambling US75700L1089 

Reef Casino Trust AU Gambling AU000000RCT3 

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES 
LIMITED 

IN Extracting and refining fossil fuels INE002A01018 

RELIANCE 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIMITED 

IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE036A01016 

RELIANCE POWER 
LIMITED 

IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE614G01033 

REMY COINTREAU SA FR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco FR0000130395 

Repsol International 
Finance B.V. 

NL Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS2241090088 

Repsol S.A. ES Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

ES0173516115 

RES Invest Holding AD BG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BG11VIASAT18 
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REUNERT LIMITED ZA Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

ZAE000057428 

Reynolds American Inc. US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US761713BB19 

RGB INTERNATIONAL 
BHD. 

MY Gambling MYQ0037OO000 

Rheinmetall 
Aktiengesellschaft 

DE Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

DE0007030009 

RILEY EXPLORATION 
PERMIAN, INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US76665T1025 

RIO TINTO LIMITED AU Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

AU000000RIO1 

RIO TINTO PLC GB Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

GB0007188757 

RLX Technology Inc CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US74969N1037 

ROLLS-ROYCE 
HOLDINGS PLC 

GB Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Nuclear weapons 

GB00B63H8491 

ROLLS-ROYCE PLC GB Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Nuclear weapons 

US77578JAB44 

ROLTA AMERICAS LLC US Weapons manufacturing and sales   

ROLTA INDIA LIMITED IN Weapons manufacturing and sales INE293A01013 

Royal International JSC VN Gambling VN000000RIC7 

ROYAL UNIBREW A/S DK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco DK0060634707 

RSL Electronics Ltd IL Weapons manufacturing and sales IL0002990161 

RTX CORPORATION US Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

US75513E1010 

Rush Street Interactive 
Inc 

US Gambling US7820111000 

RWE 
Aktiengesellschaft 

DE Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

DE0007037129 

SAAB Aktiebolag SE Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

SE0000112385 

SAAB Aktiebolag SE Weapons manufacturing and sales SE0021921269 

SAFRAN SA FR Controversial weapons, Weapons 
manufacturing and sales, Nuclear 
weapons 

FR0000073272 

SAN MIGUEL BREWERY 
HONG KONG LTD. 

HK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco HK0236001209 

SAN MIGUEL 
CORPORATION 

PH Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PHY751061151 

SAN MIGUEL FOOD 
AND BEVERAGE, INC. 

PH Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PHY7510J1668 

SANDRIDGE ENERGY, 
INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US80007P8692 



CB Fonder | CB Asset Management AB 

Strandvägen 5B, 114 51 Stockholm, Sweden 

Tel +46 8 5661 3310 

info@cbfonder.se, www.cbfonder.se 

SANDS CHINA LTD. MO Gambling KYG7800X1079 

SANKYO CO., LTD. JP Gambling JP3326410002 

SANTOS FINANCE LTD AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US803014AA74 

SANTOS LIMITED AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

AU000000STO6 

SAPPORO HOLDINGS 
LIMITED 

JP Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JP3320800000 

Sarajevska Pivara dd 
Sarajevo 

BA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BASRPVRK1009 

SARAS S.P.A. IT Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

IT0000433307 

SASOL LIMITED ZA Extracting and refining fossil fuels ZAE000006896 

Saudi Arabian Oil 
Company 

SA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

SA14TG012N13 

Saudi Electricity 
Company SJSC 

SA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

SA0007879550 

SAUDI ELECTRICITY 
GLOBAL SUKUK 
COMPANY 2 

KY Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US804133AB28 

SCANDINAVIAN 
TOBACCO GROUP A/S 

DK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco DK0060696300 

SCHEID VINEYARDS 
INC. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US8064032001 

Schloss Wachenheim 
AG 

DE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco DE0007229007 

Schlumberger Finance 
B.V. 

NL Extracting and refining fossil fuels XS2166754957 

SCHLUMBERGER 
FINANCE CANADA LTD 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels US80685XAC56 

SCHLUMBERGER 
FINANCE FRANCE SAS 

FR Extracting and refining fossil fuels XS1898256257 

SCHLUMBERGER 
HOLDINGS 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels USU8066LAH79 

Schlumberger N.V. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels AN8068571086 

SCIENCE 
APPLICATIONS 
INTERNATIONAL 
CORPORATION 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales US8086251076 
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SCORES HOLDING 
COMPANY INC. 

US Adult entertainment US80917W2026 

Scout Gaming Group 
AB 

SE Gambling SE0010521153 

SDIC Power Holdings 
Co., Ltd. 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CNE000000JM2 

SEABOARD 
CORPORATION 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US8115431079 

Sechaba Brewery 
Holdings Limited 

BW Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BW0000000140 

Secure Electronic 
Technology PLC 

NG Gambling NGNSLTECH006 

SEGA SAMMY 
HOLDINGS INC. 

JP Gambling JP3419050004 

Sektkellerei J 
Oppmann AG 

DE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco DE000A0WMJJ9 

SEMBCORP 
INDUSTRIES LTD 

SG Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

SG1R50925390 

Semen Indonesia 
Persero Tbk PT 

ID Other particularly serious violations of 
fundamental ethical norms 

ID1000106800 

Semirara Mining and 
Power Corporation 

PH Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

PHY7628G1124 

SEMPRA US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US8168511090 

SENIOR PLC GB Tobacco GB0007958233 

SERCO GROUP PLC GB Controversial weapons GB0007973794 

SERICA ENERGY PLC GB Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

GB00B0CY5V57 

Seven & i Holdings Co., 
Ltd. 

JP Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JP3422950000 

Shaanxi Coal Industry 
Company Limited 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE100001T64 

Shamal Az-Zour Al-
Oula Power and Water 
Company KSCP 

KW Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

KW0EQ0504799 

SHAN XI HUA YANG 
GROUP NEW ENERGY 
CO., LTD. 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE000001FP1 
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Shanghai Bairun 
Investment Holding 
Group Co., Ltd. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE1000011K6 

SHANGHAI DATUN 
ENERGY RESOURCES 
CO., LTD. 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE000001915 

SHANGHAI ELECTRIC 
POWER CO., LTD. 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE000001G53 

SHANGHAI 
INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS 
LIMITED 

HK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco HK0363006039 

Shanghai Jinfeng Wine 
Company Limited 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE0000005G8 

Shanxi Coal 
International Energy 
Group Co., Ltd. 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE000001FH8 

Shanxi Coking Coal 
Energy Group Co., Ltd. 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE0000013Y5 

Shanxi Lu'an 
Environmental Energy 
Dev. Co., Ltd 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE000001NT7 

SHANXI XINGHUACUN 
FEN WINE FACTORY 
CO., LTD. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000DH5 

Shapir Engineering and 
Industry Ltd 

IL Serious violations of individuals' rights in 
situations of war or conflict 

IL0011338758 

Shede Spirits Co., Ltd. CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000K90 

Shell International 
Finance B.V. 

NL Extracting and refining fossil fuels US822582BF88 

SHELL PLC GB Extracting and refining fossil fuels GB00BP6MXD84 

Shenergy Company 
Limited 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE0000005Q7 

Shenzhen Energy 
Group Co., Ltd. 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE000000933 

SHENZHEN JINJIA 
GROUP CO., LTD. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE1000008B1 

SHEPHERD NEAME 
LIMITED 

GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GB00BMQX2R72 
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Shikoku Electric Power 
Company, 
Incorporated 

JP Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

JP3350800003 

SHIKUN & BINUI LTD IL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

IL0010819428 

SHREE CEMENT 
LIMITED 

IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE070A01015 

SICHUAN SWELLFUN 
CO., LTD 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000NH4 

SIERRA PACIFIC 
POWER COMPANY 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US826418BM64 

SIFCO INDUSTRIES, INC US Tobacco US8265461033 

SILA HOLDING Plc BG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco BG1100027983 

SILVERBOW 
RESOURCES, INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US82836G1022 

SIMBHAOLI SUGARS 
LIMITED 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE748T01016 

SIMONDS FARSONS 
CISK P.L.C. 

MT Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco MT0000070103 

SINGAPORE 
TECHNOLOGIES 
ENGINEERING LTD 

SG Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

SG1F60858221 

Sinnar Bidi Udyog Ltd IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE896E01023 

Sinopec Capital (2013) 
Limited 

VG Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US82937TAD46 

Sinopec Shanghai 
Petrochemical 
Company Limited 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels CNE000000BB2 

SITIO ROYALTIES CORP. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US82983N1081 

SJM Holdings Limited HK Gambling HK0880043028 

SK Discovery Co.,Ltd. KR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

KR7006120000 

SK Inc. KR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

KR7034730002 

SK Innovation Co., Ltd. KR Extracting and refining fossil fuels KR7096770003 

SKYCITY 
ENTERTAINMENT 
GROUP LIMITED 

NZ Gambling NZSKCE0001S2 

Sligro Food Group N.V. NL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco NL0000817179 

SM ENERGY COMPANY US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US78454L1008 

SMITH & WESSON 
BRANDS, INC. 

US GMO crops, Civilian weapons 
manufacturing and sales 

US8317541063 
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SMOORE 
INTERNATIONAL 
HOLDINGS LIMITED 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KYG8245V1023 

SNDL Inc. CA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CA83307B1013 

SNT DYNAMICS 
CO.,LTD 

KR Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

KR7003570009 

Sociedad Agricola La 
Rosa Sofruco S.A. 

CL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CLP8711J1044 

Sociedad Anonima 
Vina Santa Rita 

CL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CLP8525M1037 

Sociedad Hipodromo 
Chile SA 

CL Gambling CLP8716A1089 

SOCIETE ANONYME 
DES BAINS DE MER ET 
DU CERCLE DES 
ETRANGERS A 
MONACO S.A. 

MC Gambling MC0000031187 

Societe de Fabrication 
des Boissons de 
Tunisie SA 

TN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco TN0001100254 

SOCIETE DE 
LIMONADERIE ET 
BRASSERIES 
D'AFRIQUE SA 

CI Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CI0000000105 

SOCIETE DES 
BOISSONS DU MAROC 
SA 

MA Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco MA0000010365 

Societe Francaise de 
Casinos SA 

FR Gambling FR0010209809 

Societe Ivoirienne des 
Tabacs SA 

CI Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CI0000000097 

S-Oil Corporation KR Extracting and refining fossil fuels KR7010950004 

SOLAR INDUSTRIES 
INDIA LIMITED 

IN Controversial weapons, Controversial 
weapons 

INE343H01029 

Som Distilleries and 
Breweries Ltd 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE480C01020 

SOUTHERN COMPANY 
GAS CAPITAL 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US001192AH64 

Southwest Casino Corp US Gambling US84479V1070 

SOUTHWESTERN 
ELECTRIC POWER 
COMPANY 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US845437BT80 

SOUTHWESTERN 
ENERGY COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US8454671095 
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SOUTHWESTERN 
PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMPANY 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US845743BU60 

SPARTAN DELTA CORP. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA84678A5089 

SPIRIT AEROSYSTEMS 
HOLDINGS, INC. 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

US8485741099 

SPIRIT AEROSYSTEMS, 
INC. 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

US85205TAR14 

SPORTECH LIMITED GB Gambling GB00BRV2F192 

SPORTS TOTO BERHAD MY Gambling MYL1562OO007 

SPORTSMAN'S 
WAREHOUSE 
HOLDINGS, INC. 

US GMO crops, Civilian weapons 
manufacturing and sales 

US84920Y1064 

SSE PLC GB Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

GB0007908733 

Star Petroleum 
Refining Public 
Company Limited 

TH Extracting and refining fossil fuels TH6838010002 

Strike Energy Ltd AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

AU000000STX7 

STURM, RUGER & 
COMPANY, INC. 

US GMO crops, Civilian weapons 
manufacturing and sales 

US8641591081 

STX Engine Co.,Ltd. KR Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

KR7077970002 

Success Dragon 
International Holdings 
Limited 

HK Gambling BMG8551N1166 

SUMITOMO 
CORPORATION 

JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

JP3404600003 

SUMMIT ASCENT 
HOLDINGS LIMITED 

HK Gambling BMG8565U1302 

SUN INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED 

ZA Gambling ZAE000097580 

SUNCOKE ENERGY, 
INC. 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US86722A1034 

Suncor Energy Inc. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA8672241079 

Supreme Ventures Ltd JM Gambling JMP8805B1082 

SURGE ENERGY INC. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA86880Y8779 

Syngenta Finance N.V. NL Production or sale of GMO crops XS2154325489 
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Ta Ann Holdings Bhd MY Severe environmental damage MYL5012OO009 

TABCORP HOLDINGS 
LIMITED 

AU Gambling AU000000TAH8 

Table Trac Inc US Gambling US87336P1066 

Taiwan Cement Corp. TW Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

TW0001101004 

Taiwan Cogeneration 
Corporation 

TW Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TW0008926007 

TAKARA HOLDINGS 
INC. 

JP Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JP3459600007 

Talent Yield (Euro) 
Limited 

VG Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco XS2181280335 

TALOS ENERGY INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US87484T1088 

TAMARACK VALLEY 
ENERGY LTD. 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA87505Y4094 

Taneja Aerospace and 
Aviation Ltd 

IN Weapons manufacturing and sales INE692C01020 

Tangiamo Touch 
Technology AB 

SE Gambling SE0009664303 

Tanzania Breweries 
PLC 

TZ Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco TZ1996100016 

Tanzania Cigarette PLC TZ Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco TZ1996100032 

TARGA RESOURCES 
CORP. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US87612G1013 

TAURON POLSKA 
ENERGIA SPOLKA 
AKCYJNA 

PL Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

PLTAURN00011 

Taurus Armas S.A BR GMO crops, Civilian weapons 
manufacturing and sales 

BRTASAACNOR7 

TBEA CO., LTD. CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE000000RB8 

TC Energy Corporation CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CA87807B1076 

TC PIPELINES, LP US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US87233QAC24 

TECK RESOURCES LTD CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels CA8787423034 

TELEDYNE 
TECHNOLOGIES 
INCORPORATED 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales US8793601050 

TELLURIAN INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US87968A1043 
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TEMENOS AG CH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CH0012453913 

TENAGA NASIONAL 
BERHAD 

MY Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

MYL5347OO009 

Terra Mauricia Ltd MU Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco MU0337N00009 

TESCO CORPORATE 
TREASURY SERVICES 
PLC 

GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco XS2086868010 

TESCO PLC GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GB00BLGZ9862 

TESSENDERLO GROUP 
NV 

BE Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

BE0003555639 

Texas Pacific Land Corp US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US88262P1021 

TEXTRON FINANCIAL 
CORPORATION 

US Nuclear weapons US883199AR25 

TEXTRON INC. US Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

US8832031012 

Thai Beverage Public 
Company Limited 

TH Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco TH0902010014 

Thai Oil Public 
Company Limited 

TH Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

TH0796010005 

Thaioil Treasury Center 
Company Limited 

TH Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US88322YAD31 

THALES SA FR Controversial weapons, Tobacco, 
Weapons manufacturing and sales, 
Nuclear weapons 

FR0000121329 

Thang Long Wine JSC VN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco VN000000VTL7 

Thanh Hoa Beer JSC VN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco VN000000THB7 

THE AES 
CORPORATION 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US00130H1059 

THE BOEING 
COMPANY 

US Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Nuclear weapons, Controversial 
weapons 

US0970231058 

THE BOSTON BEER 
COMPANY, INC. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US1005571070 

THE BROOKLYN UNION 
GAS COMPANY 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US114259AQ72 

The Chugoku Electric 
Power Company, 
Incorporated 

JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3522200009 
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THE DUCKHORN 
PORTFOLIO, INC. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US26414D1063 

The Kansai Electric 
Power Company, 
Incorporated 

JP Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3228600007 

THE LOTTERY 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED 

AU Gambling AU0000219529 

THE NAVIGATOR 
COMPANY, S.A. 

PT Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

PTPTI0AM0006 

The Okinawa Electric 
Power Company, 
Incorporated 

JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3194700005 

THE RAMCO CEMENTS 
LIMITED 

IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE331A01037 

THE RANK GROUP PLC GB Gambling GB00B1L5QH97 

THE SOUTHERN 
COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US8425871071 

THE STAR 
ENTERTAINMENT 
GROUP LIMITED 

AU Gambling AU000000SGR6 

THE TATA POWER 
COMPANY LIMITED 

IN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

INE245A01021 

THE WEST INDIAN 
TOBACCO COMPANY 
LIMITED 

TT Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco TTP985721039 

THE WILLIAMS 
COMPANIES, INC. 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US9694571004 

Thunderbird Resorts 
Inc. 

PA Gambling VGG885761061 

Thungela Resources 
Ltd 

ZA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

ZAE000296554 

Tianjin Pharmaceutical 
Da Re Tang Group 
Corp Ltd 

CN Severe environmental damage CNE100000924 

TIBET DEVELOPMENT 
CO., LTD. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000RJ1 

TIBET WATER 
RESOURCES LTD. 

HK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco KYG886121097 
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Tilaknagar Industries 
Ltd 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE133E01013 

Tilray Brands, Inc. US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US88688T1007 

Tintra Ltd GB Gambling GB00BHXM9D70 

TIPCO Asphalt Public 
Company Limited 

TH Extracting and refining fossil fuels TH0219010Z06 

Tmc Content Group AG CH Adult entertainment CH0557519201 

TNB GLOBAL 
VENTURES CAPITAL 
BERHAD 

MY Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS1505674918 

Tohoku Electric Power 
Company, 
Incorporated 

JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3605400005 

Tokyo Electric Power 
Company Holdings, 
Incorporated 

JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3585800000 

TOKYO GAS CO.,LTD. JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

JP3573000001 

TOKYO KEIKI INC. JP Weapons manufacturing and sales JP3624000000 

TOKYOTOKEIBA 
CO.,LTD. 

JP Gambling JP3586600003 

TONG CONG TY CO 
PHAN BIA - RUOU - 
NUOC GIAI KHAT SAI 
GON 

VN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco VN000000SAB4 

Tong Ren Tang 
Technologies Co Ltd 

CN Severe environmental damage CNE100000585 

Tonghua Grape Wine 
Co., Ltd. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE0000016K7 

TOP FRONTIER 
INVESTMENT 
HOLDINGS INC. 

PH Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PHY8898C1046 

TOPAZ ENERGY CORP. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA89055A2039 

Toronto-Dominion 
Bank/The 

CN Gross corruption or other serious 
financial crime 

CA8911605092 

TotalEnergies Capital 
Canada Ltd. 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS1111559925 

TotalEnergies SE FR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 

FR0000120271 
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coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TOURMALINE OIL 
Corporation 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA89156V1067 

TOYOTA MOTOR 
CORPORATION 

JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

JP3633400001 

TOYOTA TSUSHO 
CORPORATION 

JP Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

JP3635000007 

TPI Polene Power 
Public Company 
Limited 

TH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

TH7534010007 

TPI Polene Public 
Company Limited 

TH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

TH0212A10Z07 

TransAlta Corporation CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA89346D1078 

TRANSCANADA 
PIPELINES LIMITED 

CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

CA89353ZCF32 

TransCanada Trust CA Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US89356BAC28 

TRANSDIGM GROUP 
INCORPORATED 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales US8936411003 

TREASURY WINE 
ESTATES LIMITED 

AU Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco AU000000TWE9 

Tri-State Generation 
and Transmission 
Association Inc 

US Production of coal or coal-based energy US89566EAD04 

TRIUMPH GROUP, INC. US Weapons manufacturing and sales US8968181011 

Truett-Hurst Inc US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US8978711096 

Tsingtao Brewery 
Company Limited 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE0000009Y3 

TSL Ltd ZW Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ZW0009011579 

TSOGO SUN LIMITED ZA Gambling ZAE000273116 

TSUBURAYA FIELDS 
HOLDINGS INC. 

JP Gambling JP3802680003 

TTM TECHNOLOGIES, 
INC. 

US Weapons manufacturing and sales US87305R1095 

TULLOW OIL PLC GB Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

GB0001500809 

TURK TUBORG BIRA VE 
MALT SANAYII 
ANONIM SIRKETI 

TR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco TRATBORG91A4 

TURKIYE PETROL 
RAFINERILERI ANONIM 
SIRKETI 

TR Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

TRATUPRS91E8 
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TURNING POINT 
BRANDS, INC. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US90041L1052 

Tutunski Kombinat AD 
Prilep 

MK Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco MKTKPR101017 

Ugar Sugar Works Ltd IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE071E01023 

UGI CORPORATION US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US9026811052 

Umida Group AB (publ) SE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco SE0009190788 

UNION DE 
CERVECERIAS 
PERUANAS BACKUS Y 
JOHNSTON SOCIEDAD 
ANONIMA ABIERTA 

PE Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PEP218025000 

UNION ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US9065486071 

Union Investment 
Corp. P.L.C. 

JO Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JO3106911014 

Union Tobacco & 
Cigarette Industries 
Company PSC 

JO Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JO4107411012 

Uniper SE DE Production of coal or coal-based energy DE000UNSE018 

UNITED BREWERIES 
(HOLDINGS) LIMITED 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE696A01025 

UNITED BREWERIES 
LIMITED 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE686F01025 

UNITED ENERGY 
GROUP LIMITED 

HK Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

BMG9231L1081 

UNITED SPIRITS 
LIMITED 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE854D01024 

UNIVERSAL 
CORPORATION 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US9134561094 

Universal 
Entertainment 
Corporation 

JP Gambling JP3126130008 

UPM-Kymmene Oyj FI Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

FI0009005987 

VAALCO ENERGY, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US91851C2017 

Vale SA BR Severe environmental damage BRVALEACNOR0 

VALERO ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US91913Y1001 

VALERO ENERGY 
PARTNERS LP 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US91914JAB89 
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Valparaiso Sporting 
Club SA 

CL Gambling CLP8738F1013 

Vapor Group Inc US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US9221011003 

Vapor Hub 
International Inc 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US04343A1051 

VAR ENERGI ASA NO Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

NO0011202772 

VECTOR GROUP LTD. US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US92240M1080 

VEDANTA LIMITED IN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

INE205A01025 

VERBUND AG AT Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

AT0000746409 

Vermilion Energy Inc. CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA9237251058 

Verney Carron SA FR GMO crops, Civilian weapons 
manufacturing and sales 

FR0006174496 

VICTEK. Co., Ltd. KR Weapons manufacturing and sales KR7065450009 

VIDEO DISPLAY CORP US Weapons manufacturing and sales US9265551039 

Vina Concha y Toro 
S.A. 

CL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CLP9796J1008 

Vina San Pedro 
Tarapaca S.A 

CL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CL0002209253 

Vinedos Emiliana SA CL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CLP1744K1070 

VINTAGE WINE 
ESTATES, INC. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US92747V1061 

VIRTRA, INC. US Weapons manufacturing and sales US92827K3014 

VISTA OUTDOOR INC. US GMO crops, Civilian weapons 
manufacturing and sales 

US9283771007 

VISTRA CORP. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US92840M1027 

VISTRA OPERATIONS 
COMPANY LLC 

US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US92840VAP76 

VITAL ENERGY, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US5168062058 

Volcan Cia Minera SAA PEP Severe environmental damage PEP648014202 

VPR Brands LP US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US91831H1068 

VRANKEN-POMMERY 
MONOPOLE SA 

FR Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco FR0000062796 
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VSE CORPORATION US Weapons manufacturing and sales US9182841000 

VST INDUSTRIES 
LIMITED 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE710A01016 

W&T OFFSHORE, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US92922P1066 

WALCHANDNAGAR 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

IN Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales, Nuclear weapons 

INE711A01022 

WASHINGTON GAS 
LIGHT COMPANY 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US93884PDW77 

WASHINGTON H. SOUL 
PATTINSON AND 
COMPANY LIMITED 

AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

AU000000SOL3 

Waterfront Philippines 
Inc 

PH Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco PHY953131059 

Watt's S.A. CL Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CL0001866384 

Webis Holdings PLC IM Gambling GB0004126271 

WEC ENERGY GROUP, 
INC. 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US92939U1060 

Wee-Cig International 
Corp 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US9484652089 

Weichai Power Co Ltd CN Sales of weapons to states in armed 
conflicts, where the weapons are used in 
ways that constitute breaches of the 
international rules on the conduct of 
hostilities 

CNE1000004L9 

WELSPUN CORP 
LIMITED 

IN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

INE191B01025 

WGL HOLDINGS, INC. US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium 

US92924FAB22 

WHA UTILITIES AND 
POWER PUBLIC 
COMPANY LIMITED 

TH Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TH7846010Z09 

WHITBREAD PLC GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco GB00B1KJJ408 

WHITECAP RESOURCES 
INC 

CA Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CA96467A2002 

WHITEHAVEN COAL 
LIMITED 

AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

AU000000WHC8 

WILLAMETTE VALLEY 
VINEYARDS, INC. 

US Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco US9691361003 

WILLIAM HILL LIMITED GB Gambling XS1989833816 

Winsome Breweries 
Ltd 

IN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco INE391C01011 
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Wintershall Dea 
Finance 2 B.V. 

NL Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS2286041947 

Wintershall Dea 
Finance B.V. 

NL Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS2054209833 

WINTIME ENERGY 
GROUP CO.,LTD. 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE000000WD4 

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC 
POWER COMPANY 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US9766563061 

WISCONSIN PUBLIC 
SERVICE 
CORPORATION 

US Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US976843BJ00 

Wismilak Inti Makmur 
Tbk PT 

ID Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ID1000126006 

WM MORRISON 
SUPERMARKETS 
LIMITED 

GB Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco XS1083226321 

WOODSIDE ENERGY 
GROUP LTD 

AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

AU0000224040 

WOODSIDE FINANCE 
LIMITED 

AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US980236AQ66 

WOODWARD, INC. US Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

US9807451037 

WPX ENERGY, INC. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels US98212BAJ26 

WTK Holdings Bhd MY Severe environmental damage MYL4243OO001 

Wuliangye Yibin Co., 
Ltd. 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000VQ8 

Wynn Macau, Limited MO Gambling KYG981491007 

WYNN RESORTS, 
LIMITED 

US Gambling US9831341071 

Xcel Energy Inc. US Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

US98389B1008 

Xinjiang Yilite Industry 
Co.,LTD 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE0000010C7 

YAMAE GROUP 
HOLDINGS CO.,LTD. 

JP Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JP3934350004 

YAMAYA 
CORPORATION 

JP Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JP3943800007 



CB Fonder | CB Asset Management AB 

Strandvägen 5B, 114 51 Stockholm, Sweden 

Tel +46 8 5661 3310 

info@cbfonder.se, www.cbfonder.se 

YANCOAL AUSTRALIA 
LTD 

AU Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

AU000000YAL0 

Yankuang Energy 
Group Company 
Limited 

CN Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE000000WV6 

Yantai Changyu 
Pioneer Wine 
Company Limited 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000001568 

Yomeishu Seizo Co Ltd JP Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco JP3953800004 

YORKSHIRE POWER 
FINANCE LIMITED 

GB Extracting and refining fossil fuels, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

XS0083707884 

Young Poong Corp KR Severe environmental damage KR7036560001 

YTL CORPORATION 
BERHAD 

MY Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

MYL4677OO000 

YTL POWER 
INTERNATIONAL 
BERHAD 

MY Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

MYL6742OO000 

Yunnan Baiyao Group 
Co Ltd 

CN Severe environmental damage CNE0000008X7 

ZAMBIAN BREWERIES 
PLC 

ZM Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco ZM0000000078 

Zavod im. V.A. 
Degtyareva OAO 

RU Tobacco, Weapons manufacturing and 
sales 

RU0002614579 

ZEN TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED 

IN Weapons manufacturing and sales INE251B01027 

Zhejiang 
Guyuelongshan 
Shaoxing Wine Co., Ltd 

CN Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco CNE000000Q03 

Zhejiang Zheneng 
Electric Power CO., 
LTD 

CN Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

CNE100001SP3 

Zijin Mining Group Co 
Ltd 

CN Severe environmental damage CNE100000B24 

ZORLU ENERJI 
ELEKTRIK URETIM 
ANONIM SIRKETI 

TR Generating power, Production or use of 
coal, natural gas, oil or uranium, 
Production or use of coal, natural gas, oil 
or uranium 

TRAZOREN91L8 

ZTE Corp CN Gross corruption CNE000000TK5 

Zuari Agro Chemicals 
Ltd 

IN Violation of human rights INE840M01016 
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Zwack Unicum 
Likoripari es 
Kereskedelmi Nyrt 

HU Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco HU0000074844 

Zwack Unicum 
Likoripari es 
Kereskedelmi Nyrt 

HU Production or sale of alcohol or tobacco HU0000074844 

 


